AMF

DECORATIVE
STITCHING
MACHINE
99-83

TYPE 2,3 & 4

PARTS CATALOG

For Serial Numbers 1409 and up.

FIFTH EDITION
JUNE, 1979

APPAREL EQUIPMENT DIVISION

AM. F 2115 W. Laburnum Avenue, Richmond, Virginia 23227 - 804-355-7961 + Telex: 82.8316

AMF INCORPORATED







AMF

AMF APPAREL EQUIPMENT DIVISION
GENERAL OPERATING PRECAUTIONS

Equipment described in this manual has been carefully designed
and manufactured to our high guality standards. Special attention
has been devoted to convenience of operation while simultaneously

providing effective hazard protection for operating personnel.

Any piece of machinery can become dangerous to personnel when
improperly operated or poorly maintained. Our service personnel
are highly skilled and competent in operation and maintenance of
our equipment which is installed under their supervision. A major
portion of installation supervision time is devoted to instruction
and training of your personnel in the operation and maintenance of
this equipment. It is incumbent upon you that all personnel who
will be expected to operate or maintain this equipment be required

to participate in these training and instruction sessions.

Our Service Department is highly skilled in the operation and
maintenance of our equipment., It is recommended that you call on
their services on a regular and preferably periodic basis to imsure
proper maintenance of your equipment, and competent training of your

personnel.,






AMFE

APPAREL EQUIPMENT

AMF

WARRANTY POLICY ON NEW AND RECONDITIONED EQUIPMENT

What is Covered

90 day warranty on both service and parts due to
defects in workmanship or materials.

Warranty period shall begin on completed installa-
tion date.

One year warranty on parts. Any part custormer
feels is defective, customer must return, freight
prepaid, to AMF Richmond. Upon receiving the
part, AMF will inspect and if the part is found to
be defective, it will be replaced at no charge to
customer,

What is not Covered

Normal adjustments and routine maintenance will
not be covered. This is the sole responsibility of
the customer,

Cleaning and lubrication of equipment.

Parts found to be altered, broken or damaged due
to neglect or improper installation or application.

Shipping or delivery charges.

WHAT TO DO IF THERE IS A QUESTION REGARDING WARRANTY

The satisfaction and goodwill of owners and lessee’s of AMF Equipment are of primary concern to AMF
Manufacturer’s Representatives and AMF Apparel Equipment Division. In the event that a warranty matter
is not handled to your satisfaction, the following steps are suggested:

1. Discuss the problem with the nearest AMF Manufacturer's Representative.

2. Contact the customer Service Manager at the address below:

Apparel Equipment Division
AMF Incorporated
2115 W. Laburnum Avenue
Richmond, Virginia 23227
Telephone: 804/355-7961






AMF Decorative Stitching Machine

APPAREL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE CHECKS

CLASS 59+ DIVISION 83

To help insure smooth operation of the AMF Decorative Stitching Machine, the following preventative
maintenance should be performed daily, weekly and monthly as indicated:

Daily

1.

Clean bottom looper roller, roller must turn freely.

2. Remove any thread and lint from thread drum.

Weekly

1. Clean and oil both needle bars.

2.  Check for worn, retaining rings and pins.

3. Make sure needle stops are clean.

4.  Make sure needle stop springs are clean and not broken.

5. Reset needle release.

6. Clean top and bottom loopers, check timing.

7. Check belts for proper tension and alignment.

8. Check tension finger timing and clean wax from same. Should be polished or replaced if there is a
grove or burs.

9. Oil machine and-grease-gears—






PAGE 1B
CLASS 59 DIVISIOl

AM' = INSTRUCTIONS

This catalog is 1ssued for Stitching Machines Type 2, 3, & &4, Serial No. 1409 & up.

To locate parts - refer to "MECHANISM INDEX'" on Page 5B, 5C, or 5D which lists the
page numbers for various units - such as Handwheel and Cam Shaft, Clutch, etc. -
where the individual parts are illustrated and listed,

Parts are shown in exploded views in the general sequence of assembly with
references to assist in locating views of mating parts.

Part numbers are called out numeridally where practicable and will be found on
the listing page immediately following the illustration on which they appear.

AMF standard and semi-standard stitdh parts, also commercial parts, are listed
and {llustrated in this catalog.

All commercial hardware is illustrated on the proper pége of its use and is
called out by a rectangular shaped ba%%g:n. Usin his item number the part
number can be found in the "Commercial Parts Lis€", beginning on Page 2000C.
1f any item in this catalog is wanted, it May be ordered by specifying the
quantity wanted, the part number, descripf?ip of part, and the serial number
of the machine.

Example: 2 parts, 59-83-1041D, Spriyg, for Serial No. 1419
To expedite shipments - Parts should be listed in\consecutive order.

Example: 2 parts, 59-83-1041D, Spring, f;r Serial No. 1419
1 part , 59-83-1406A3, Cam , r Serial No., 1419

Disregard moulded number on castings as patterns may be used for other parts.

-Model*- following number indicates part number is incomplete as the parts
model due to length of stitch, needle size, etc. Customer should furnish,
if possible, the complete number usually stamped on the part being replaced
or the incomplete part number, the serial number of the stitching machine
and information as requested in notes on pages fllustrating the parts.

Individual parts are furnished without screws, nuts, taper pins, cotter pins,
dowels, keys, spring post, clamp studs, washers, etc., as these can be trans-
ferred in most cases from the part being replaced. Certain parts are furnished
without holes, as they must be transferred from parts on the machine.

Parts are shipped F.0.B. our factory. Claims for damage to or loss of express
or freight shipments must be filed with local agent. Claims on Insured Parcel
Post shipments must be filed through us.



PAGE 2B
CLASS 59 DIVISION 83

INSTRUCTIONS AM I=

Parts should not be returned without our Return Material Tag. When requesting
tags give your order or our invoice number against which parts are shipped.
Any material returned without tag will be stored at your risk. All shipments
of returned material should be sent to:

PARTS DEPARTMENT

APPAREL EQUIPMENT DIVISION
AMF INCORPORATED

2115 WEST LABURNUM AVENUE
RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23227

Stitches made on the 59-83 STITCHING MACHINE are:

FEF = 5

SADDLE STITCH SHORT - LONG STITCH ANGLE OR
PICK STITCH

Type 2 Machine (identified by serial number with suffix 12, example #1299-12)
is used for Saddle Stitch & Short - Long Stitch.

Type 3 Machine (identified by serial number with suffix 11, example #1224-11)
is used for Saddle Stitch, Short-Long Stitch & Angle or Pick
Stitch.

Type 4 Machine (identified by serial number with suffix 14, example #1684-1%)
is used for Saddle Stitch with improved features.



PAGE 4
CLASS 59 DIV. ¢
INSTRUCTIONS

[

SCREW TYPES AND SIZES USED ON AMF STITCHING MACHINES

©

[

Fig. Fig. 2 Fig. 3 Fig. 4 Fig.

Fig. Slotted Set Screw Fig.

Fig. Hexagon Socket Set Screw Fig.

Fig. Slotted Round Head Fig.

Machine Screw
Fig. Slotted Fillester Head Fig.
Machine Screw

SIZE NOMINAL DIA.
2-56 .086"
3-48 .099"
4-40 sL2=
5-40 .125"
6-32 .138"
6-40 .138"
8-32 . 164"
8-36 .164"
10-24 .190"
10-32 .190"
1/4-20 250"
1/4-28 .250"
5/16-18 «313"
5/16-24 «313"

® © O O @

Fig. & Fig. 7 Fig. 8

Hexagon Socket Hd. Cap Screw
Hexagon Head Cap Screw

Slotted Oval Head
Machine Screw

Slotted Flat Head
Machine Screw

THREADS PER INCH







PAGE 5B
CLASS 59 DIVISION 8:
MECHANISM INDEX

PARTS CATALOG

59-83 STITCHING MACHINE

SERIAL NOMBER 1409 § UP

MECHANISMS

PAGE NUMBERS

GENERAL ASSEMBLY...civervancscss .

ELECTRICAL. .essssssvessssnssnsnns

TOOLS & ACCESSORIES......ccuss cos
FRAME & FITTINGS .c.vcesacvsnansas
HANDWHEEL & CAM SHAFT
CLUTCH

SHORT § LONG STITCH ATTACHMENT...
MATERIAL FEED..vovsusnsnrsnnnnsas
MATERIAL GUIDE....ovcresnssnsncces

PRESSER FOOT....e... Criuseiteneus
UPPER LOOPER...ccousvsssvsnsnvanes
UPPER NEEDLE BAR...... S RE S NE s
LOWER NEEDLE BAR.....c.vsauuvaves
LOWER LOOPER & THREAD DRUM.......
THREAD TENSION FINGER............
POSITIVE GRIP THREAD TRANSFER....

10D,10D1,
10LD,10LD1
114-10,11A-11,12B-10,11B-14
11LA-10,11LA-11,11LB-10,11LB-]
11C-10,11C-11,11C-14
11LC-10,11LC-11,11LC-14

12B

12LB

102C1,102C2

102LC1,102LC2

104C

104LC

202D

202LD

502D

502LD

602D

602LD

604E

604 LE

go2c
802LC
1302E
1302LE
1502C
1502LC
1504C
1504LC
1602C
1602LC
1702C1
1702LC1
1802E
1802LE






PAGE 5C
CLASS 59 DIVISION 83
MECHANISM INDEX

 'PARTS .CATALOG
59-83 STITCHING MACHINE
TYPE 3
SERIAL NUMBER 1409 & UP

MECHANTISMS  'PAGE _NUMBERS

GENERAL ASSEMBLY s o xx v s v a b ios wow wie son s v w0 10E, 10E1, 10LE, 10LE1
ELECTRICAL ....convvvunns cosssssssnanee .. 11A-10,11A-11,11B-10,11B-14

11LA-10,11LA-11,11LB-10,11LB-14
11¢-10,11C=-11,11C-14
11LC-10,11LC-11,11LC-14

TOOLS & ACCESSORTES . ..vuevnsnnennnns e 128, 12LB
FRAME & FITTINGS......... T T 102¢1,102C2
102LCT, 102LC2

HANDWHEEL & CAM SHAFT...vunrnenenennnns. . 104C, 104LC
CLUTCH. v e v, e eieeaeiaeieeaeea... 202D, 202LD
ANGLE STITCH FEED ADJUSTER.....eve..... .. 402C, 402LC
MATERTAL FEED............ T T T EEE, 602D, 602LD
MATERIAL GUIDE ............. Ceeiieeeee... 604F, 604LF
ANGLE STITCH MECHANISM. . vnnennennennnnn. 7028, 702LB
PRESSER FOOT & SWIVEL TOE..uueunsennunnns 704C, 704LC
PRESSER FOOT«vvevrnennennnnn. Ceveeeee... 802C, 802LC
UPPER LOOPER vevnevennennennn. veve...1302E, 1302LE
UPPER NEEDLE BAR........vuen.. Ceeiei.....1502C, 1502LC
LOWER NEEDLE BAR...vevvnvnnnnnnns cevi....1504C, 1504LC
LOWER LOOPER & THREAD DRUM........c...... 1602C, 1602LC
ANGLE STITCH MECHANISM & ..... e ..1702F, 1702LF

THREAD TENSION FINGER
POSITIVE GRIP THREAD TRANSFER ..... «+.++.1802E, 1802LE






i PAGE 5D
AMF CLASS 59 DIVISION §
MECHANISM INDEX

PARTS CATALOG
59-83 STITCHING MACHINE
TYPE 4
SERIAL NUMBER 1684 & UP

MECHANTSMS PAGE NUMBER
GENERAL ASSEMBLY..veeerronaonsses 10F,10F1

10LF,10LF1
EGHETRICAN + 2 o5 s 515 505 B p TN @ EEA B R & 11A-11,11B-10,11B-14

11LA-11,11LB-10.11LB-14
11C-10,11C-11,11C-14
111LC-10,11LC-11,11LC-14

TOOLS § ACCESSORIES....ccicovsenvss 12B
12LB
FRAME § FITTINGS....coosicasces «+s 102C1,102C2
102LC1,102LC2
HANDWHEEL § CAM SHAFT......... «... 104C
104LC
CLUTCH. . cevnvvssssssssansasansns .. 202D
: 202LD
STITCH FEED ADJUSTMENT....cvceuens 404A
404LA
MATERIAL FEED...cvvvvnavssnissssss 602E
' 602LE
MATERIAL GUIDE. ... «sveewvsnnnsmenas 604E
604LE
PRESSER FOOT . ... .civiuvevcannansns 802C
802LC
UPPER LOOPER....... B 1302E
1302ZLE
UPPER NEEDLE BAR..... vcvus esesse 1502C
1502LC
LONER NEEDLE BAR......cice0c4s «vse 1504C
-1504LC
LOWER LOOPER § THREAD DRUM........ 1602C
1602LC
THREAD TENSION FINGER......... «ess 1702C
1702LC
POSITIVE GRIP THREAD TRANSFER..... 1802E

& CLAMP FINGERS 1802LE



8SLI-60%1 ON TVIN3S
2 3dAlL

ASSY TVYINTD

ANIHOVA 9NIHOLILS €8-6C

h\___r____

n.\_ln-_l

A_.ﬂm.




CLASS 59 DIVISION

PAGE 10 LD
PARTS LIST

GENERAL ASSEMBELY

- 1758

R.1409

SERIAL N

JZORI1

1080L1
J2091
J2091
I¥0S1T
J20ST
J20ST
d20¢€1
Jeos
av09
d¥09
azoe
azos
acoe
P01
Je01
N-911 ‘W-VI11

HIHWNN TDVd
NO ILVHLSATII

R I T

-

L A

@ @ o= s o

@ & o8 ® @

@ & o® o o

R

# o=

crrrrxa8urg duey)
pue JajsueJ] peaayl] dran aarjisod
TrrrrrrrrI88dulg uolsua] peaJayl

...1_.|_.....-.._._L.E.n.__.H_“H Hu.ﬂw!ﬂ._.-.—'H_.

' xadooT aamor]
"traeqg a[paaN JamoTq
ceeseeeeii s JapBRIYL

*raeq afpeaN Jaddp

*++rrxadoo xaddp

*

-

*

-

**3004 aInssald
ceresies e grqel
"apIND [EeTJI23EBK
‘'paad [erJolel

*ttrrfjuawysnlpy yo3 13§ Suol pue jaoyg
_-...i-.-v-yvymvniiiiilnnu_u.ﬂ.—.ﬂu

L e

LI R A

*rUttejyeysg we) B [99YMpueRH

..._..._.._..-.._.-.-.-vriuiiivtivmmnﬂaﬂ.ﬁh ﬂﬁﬂ m_ﬂmfﬁh

L A L O O B I I )

-

*tttr1EDTJIIOOIH

NOIIdIHOSHA

8541 —GOPL YAGHAN TvI¥ds

2 3dAL - ATANASSY TVHINID

61
81
L1
91
Sl
(A
€1
(Al

NN D0~
=i

"ON
RILI



dfN 8 6SL ON TVI43S

ASSV TVHANTO

INIHOVN  ONIHOLILS €8-6G

#
o
"
¥
i
§




: PAGE 10LDL
AMF- CLASS 59 DIVISION 83
GENERAL ASSEMBLY
GENERAL ASSEMBLY
TYPE 2
SERIAL NUMEER 1759 § UP

ITEM ILLUSTRATED ON
NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE NUMBER

1 Electrical....... : RO g 73 W} e Y 11C-M 7

2 Frame § Fittings 102c2 ¥

3 Handwheel § Cam Shaft......... ceevsinss 104C ¥

6 Material Feed...... . S e 602D]1 =

7 Material Guide 604E =~

8 Tabidlie 0 e e e e e o B b L A 604E —

11 Pressure Foot....cceinuswan R R R B 802C ¥

12 Upper Looper 1302E *~

13 Upper Needle Bar........... S A i s [ R 1502C ~

14 Threader 1502C -

15 Lower Needle Bar...cscivanassnvwmsmanenasns 1504C ~

16 Lower Looper 1602C »

17 Thread Drum ... .ccecossansnnnsnnnns 1602C +

18 Thread Tension Finger 1702€1 %<

19 Positive Grip Thread Transfer and...... 1802E -~

Clamp Finger

------------------------



[] ry - ” .
_ |
1l
I
S
A
’ P _.._w
y
i \
g
o L
t ]
:
5

8G.1-60%1 'ON TVIN3S ..ﬂ

e € 3dAl m.mu...‘..hh.h.rw..:”m,..ﬂ,‘_
=== =
”_"_ ASSV TVHANED

h_

i

INIHOVW ONIHOLILS €8-66 it

Jq
f |I“.|||I_

_j{

FHR
L]

T
o

llllll

oot 1

o
||




DIVISION

PAGE 10 LE
CLASS 59
PARTS LIST

TYPE 3
09 - 1758

SERIAL NUMBER

GENERAL ASSEMBLY

HNDW.—. ....._.._.._u_..-_....-----_...._u..__.._.._---......_.._.._..-H_QMH._._”rm nE.ﬁ_.—U
pue Jajsued] peaayl dran aatrjisod 61
AZOLT *****"*ccresrsesccroyaIury UOTSUL] PEOIYL

PU®E WSTURYDSN Yd3T11S a1duy 81

DZOQT “****rrrrrrrreresecesssiessesssiunag peaayy 11

J2091 1adoo] aamo 91

DPOGT ““ " trrrrttrrrerssscecsietgpg gTPRON JOMOT el
JE0s1 JI8pesJay] FI

UNﬁvﬂ.— N ] -._.H.ﬂ.m. m.mﬂm-_mz ..Hmﬁu.ﬁw.: NH

dE80ET Jadoo7 aaddp 1

DZOG "ttttttttrrtretssssscscscicsctiag0f BANSSOI] 11

J¥oL 90L T9ATMS B 1004 aanssaad 01

mmﬁvh‘ & & & & & @ & & @8 = @ vnnnnnrn!u.—.—.—m-.ﬂ:.ﬂﬂﬂvmﬂ‘. nuu....m.u.m m.—..m.n.—._ﬂ. m

d¥09 21qeL g

P0G """ cccrerrrrrsssssssisicsssigninng TeTIOYEN L

aco9 Pead TETJI8]1EN 9

UNH_.W ..--..-.----hwu—.mﬂ_”r.ﬂ._ﬂ_ mu_m_m-h ..._.U.“_..H..—.m mﬂm_.ud_. uh..

azog yoinid ¥

Uwc.ﬁ LI L O I R R I I I O I T A l““m.—.ﬁm .—.—.—..ﬂ.u ﬂ .Mﬁm.ﬂ—g.ﬁ:.mz .m

J20T SAuT131Td pue Buwelg [
EIMHH.EIW#H ...............o.o-....-..-o-o..ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁﬂﬂ@ﬂm 1
HIHNNN FDVd NOILdI¥OSIa "ON
NO JIIVHLSATTI HAILT

§GL1 - 60PL_MAAWAN TYIHAS

£ IdAL - ATAWISSY "TVHIANID



|

dn 8 6G.LI'ON IvIH3S
3dAL

XSSV %ﬂm@%mo

INIHOVA  ONIHOLILS

1-.-.!1-.1..@ i “m )




PAGE 10LE1
CLASS 59 DIVISIO!
GENERAL ASSEMBLY

ITEM
"NO.

GENERAL ASSEMBLY
= TIPES -

SERIAL NUMBER 1759 § UP

Electrical .......

Frame & Fittings

Handwheel § Cam Shaft

ﬁaterial Feed
Material Guide
Tahble

DESCRIPTION

--------

vvvvvvvv

ILLUS/REATED ON
PAGE NUMEER

11C-M :f
10352
104G =

Angle Stitch Mechanism

Pressure Foot § Swivel Toe

Pressure Foot

.......................

-----------------------

Upper LOODer .icsccisssssnnanssnnnsnsnas

Upper Needle Bar
Threader . iten
Lower Needle Bar
Lower Looper
Thread Drum

Angle Stitch Mechanism and
Thread Tension Finger.eessensnuinee
Positive Grip Thread Transfer and

Clamp Finger

8 o®

rrrrrrrrr

-------------------------

nnnnnnnnn

-7 ¢ —
6020 —
604F ~
604F —
7028 =
704C =
gozc v
1302E ~
15025~
1502¢C =
1504C”
1602C~
1602C *

1704F <«

180 ZE ~



8S.LI-#891 ON TVIN3S

ASSY TVYANTD

3ANIHOVA ONIHJLILS €8-66G

ALl




59 DIVISION

PAGE 10 LF
CLASS
PARTS LIST

M~

GENERAL ASSEMBLY

1684 - 1758

K

SERIAL NUMB

12041

JE0L1
JZ091
02091
P0G T
2€081
Jeust
dg0ET

J2os

d¥09
4¥09
4209
VvO¥
agoe
JP01
2201
W-"11 "W-VII

HIEWNNAN I0vd

NO HLVYLSNTII

L R R

C I

dadurd dwerd n
Trrrtrt o Jagysueal pelayul dran satiisc ]

‘d23ulg uoIsSual pEa ol
SRS BB LR e towunJag PrwIYL
rrrerr e ga9dooT asmo
rrerrrtraeqg alpesn Jamo]

# 8 B 8 @ ow o@ oa =8 o8 8 @

" rJIapeaJay]

rrrrtsrgeqg elpeanN Jaddp

A e W ok ' *xadooT aaddp
G5 ot 1B T 5 "100] aanssaad

% & # % 2 ® = o= @ & EEE

s ca1qel

T -.....mﬂ....ﬂ._:-mu_ IeTJI2]1 el
E i % M2 A0 pae paad TerJdajeN

B # = & 2 o8 omoEow ow w "

**3Jeysg we) %
*r*-g3uT33Td

2% 8 5 & 2 B o® ® ow oa »

NOIIdI¥MOS3d

8

= 9

q

AYIYES

¥ 3dAL - XTENISSY TVHIANTD

" rjuswlsnlpy paad yoltTls
- & - -.-....-..—L.UH.—J..—.-U

19aympuey
pue auwegq
12011310919

— 017 W D WO b= @0

WILI

o
=



MACHINE

TYPE 4
SERIAL T.n&aa uP

GENERAL ASSY.




PAGE 10LF1
CLASS 59 DIVISION

GENERAL ASSEMBLY

ITEM
NO.

6

L= |

11
12
13
14
15
16
i By
18
19

GENERAL ASSEMBLY

|
SERIAL NUOMEBER 1759 § UP

DESCRIPTION

BlectTical w.mamsimams s s s s e st s

Frame § Fittings

Handwheel § Cam Shaft......vvevvvunenn

ILLUSTRATED ON
PAGE NUMBER

11C-M -~
102C2 ~
104C ~

F sl .1 —_—

Material Feeﬁ

Material Guide .......cieivvncnoennns

Table

Pressure Foot ........... e e

Upper Looper

Upper Needle Bar.........iovvenennnns

Threader

Lower Needle BarT::s:imcs saussssssoscns

Lower Looper

Thread Drum .. ... ennenn o e e

Thread Tension Finger
Positive Grip Thread Transfer and

Clamp EEWEET i sesioms s ss is oo e ns

U Y

602E —
604E —
604E —

go2c ~
1302E =~
1502E =
1502C -
1504C ~
1602C ¥
1602C
1702F1 v
1802E ~



| - -
SCH WIRI GRAM oL WoTon / i
EMATIC NG DlA _ g / /

| T, = A .
59-83 STITCHING MACH!HE&\\ : ‘// / //
o

220/4408 SBEIFL!E‘:EDTCY?;IEG#H%E PHASE \[ /

SERIAL NO. 1409-1758



PAGE 11 LAl-11

AMFE CLASS 59 DIVISION

PARTS LIST
ELECTRICAL
220/440 & 380 VOLTS - 50/60 CYCLE 3 PH.
TYPE 2, 3, & 4
SERTAT RO, T1409-1758
ITEM
NO, DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 Mounting Bracket ., ., ., e e e 59-83-3029B2
2 Power Cable (See Note #1} 59-83-3031A-11
3 Motor Cable (See Note #2) ., . . 59-83-3031C1-11
4 Thread Drum Switch Cable (See NDtE #J] 59-83-3040A-11
5 Starter Cable (See Note #3) . . . . 59-83-3040B
6 Switch Bracket & e e e e e 59-83-3040F
7 Starter Mounting Bracket 59-83-3041A
8 G. E. Rubber Cord ., . . . . . . . . Type SO #14-4 Cond.
9 Hubble Cap #9967
10 H-C Snap Bushing T T #5SB-875-10
11 T & B Squeeze Conn. #3302
12 Solid Black Wire . v ow oW om W #14 Type "T"
13 Flex. Steel Conduit 3/8"
14 Anti-Short Bushing R R N #2
15 T & B Squeeze Conn. #265
16 T & B Squeeze Conn. . . . . . . . . #266
17 Ideal Wire Nut #74B
18 Micro Switch e e #BZE6-2RQ2
19 C-H Magnetic Starter #9586-H6902T
20 C-H Push Button Switeh . . . . . . . #10250-H5200
21 G.E. Motor 1/4 h.p.
For 230/460 V-60Cyc.-3 PH. Use . . #5K36EG513
For 220/440 V-60Cyc.-3 PH. Use #5K36GG566
22 Browning Pulley R #A5-34 Type 1F
Notes:

#1 - Item #2 consists of Items 8, 9, 10, & 11.
#2 - Item #3 consists of Items 12 13. 14 16, & 17.
#3 - Items # 4 & 5 consists of Itema 12, 13, 14, 15, & 16



SCHEMATIC WIRING DIAGRAM

Lt LWl
wy W
a4 <
Z o T F
S -
<t o
MCGG
=
e g 5o
HTEE
EC o0
et = =
7 < IERE
0 e @ 3
@
° g

TYPE 28 3
SERIAL NO.|409-1658



PAGE 11 LA2-10

\/ CLASS 59 DIVISION
AMF PARTS LIST
ELECTRICAL
110 VOLTS - 60 CYC. - 1 PH.
220 VOLTS - b0 CYC. - 1 PH.
TYPE 2 & 3 )
SERIAL NO, 1409 - 1658
ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 Mounting Bracket, ... .ccceeoasnsecsnnsasns 59-83-3029RB2
2 Power Cable (See Note #1) 59-83-3031A-10
3 Starter Cable (See Note #2)........0004:.0. 59-83-3031B-10
4 Motor Cable (See Note #3) 59-83-3031C-10
5 Thread Drum Switch Cable (See Note #4) 59-83-3040A-1
6 Switch Bracket 59-83-3040F
7 H-C Snap Bushing SB-B75-6
8 T & B Squeeze Conn. #3302
9 Tirex Cord (3 Cond.) ....co00s00s teesees#S8JO-16
10 Hubble Armored Cap #5264
11 Hubble Grounding Adaptor,........ceeeese. #5273L
12 Flex. Steel Conduit 3/8"
13 Anti-Short Bushing .......cci0eeceurunannns #2
14 Solid Black Wire #14 Type "T"
15 T & B Squeeze . - ....saus i o 2 5 #266
16 Appleton Clamp #7145
17 A e O B O e o e e o ) 7 [ e 4Cs-13
18 Appleton Box Cover #2539
19 Hubble Conn, Outlet, ., . ...covveesnsoncss L7590
20 G. E. Motor 1/6 h.p. (110V-60CYC,-1PH) #5KC36GG113
For 220V.-50CYC,-1PH. Order .......... #5KC3TKG308
21 G. E. Starter #CR101-Y1
22 G. E. Overload (110V-60CYC,-1PH.)........ CR123H4.10A
For 220V-50CYC,-1PH, Order CR123HZ2,05A
23 Micro=8Switch .....cecvccenraunnssiscsnsana BZE6-2RQ2
24 Browning Pulley AS-34 Type 1F
Note #1 - Item #2 consists of Items 7,8,9,10, & 11.
Note #2 - Item #3 consists of Items 12,13,14,& 15.
Note #3 - Item #4 consists of Items 8,12,13,14, & 15.

Note

#4

- Item #5 consists of Items 8,12,13, & 14,



Lo

ELECTRICA

SINGLE PHASE
}gbﬂ4
9-1758

2

lov, 60
o0,
SERIAL NO



PAGE 11 LB-10

Am; CLASS 59 DIVISION ¢
PARTS LIST
ELECTRICAL
110 VOLTS - 60 CYCLE - SINGLE PHASE
TYPE 2, O & 4
SERIAL NO. 1650-1758
ITEM
NO, DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 Mounting Bracket . . . W W w6 59-83-3029B2
2 Power Cable (See Note #1} 59-83-3031A-10
3 Motor Cable (See Note #2) . . 59-83-3031C2-10
4 Thread Drum Switch Cable (See the #3} 59-83-3040A-11
5 Starter Cable (See Note #4). . . . . 59-83-3040B
6 Switch Bracket 59-83-3040F
7 Starter Mounting Bracket T DT 59-83-30414A1
B C-H Magnetic Coil #1945-1
9 C-H Thermal Overloads SR S #H1028
10 Micro Switch #BZE6-2RQ2
11 H-C Snap Bushing B m E W ek cE #SB-875-6
12 C-H Magnetic Starter #A10AGO-A
13 G. E. Motor PR R #5KC36GGL13EX
14 C-H Pushbutton Sw1tch #10250-H5200
15 Browning Pulley e et el #A534 (Type 1F)
16 Scotchlok Wire Nut Type "Y"
17 Electrical Box B #4CsS}
18 Appleton Cover #2539
19 Hubble OQutlet T S #5261
20 Cond., Chase Nipple 1530
21 Cond. Locknuts T L/2"
22 T & B Squeeze Conn. #3302
23 T & B 3/8-45 Conn, 3 B oW R e e #265
24 T & B 3/8-90 Conn. #266
.25 " Black Insul, Wire (Type "T") . . . . 14 Ga,
26 Black Insul, Wire (Type "F") 14 Ga.
27 Tirex Cord (3 Cond.) . . +. + « « =+ . #5J0-16
28 Hubble Grounding Adaptor #5273L
29 Flex. Steel Cond. TE T EREE 3/8
30 Anti-Short Bushing #2
Notes:

#1 - Item #2 consist of items 11, 22, 27, & 28
#2 - Item #3 consist of items 24,25, 29, & 30
#3 - Item #4 consist of items 23, 24, 26, 29, & 30
#4 - Item #5 consist of items 23, 24, 26, 29, & 30



—

N

ELECTRICAL

220\, 50/60 CYCLE , SINGLE PHASE

TYPE 2,3,864
SERIAL NO. 1659-1758



PAGE 11 1L.B-14
AMFE CLASS 59 DIVISION
PARTS LIST
ELECTRICAL
220 VOLTS - 50760 CYCLE - SINGLE PHASE
TYPE 2
SERIAL NO. IE;§ I?EE
ITEM
NO, DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 Mounting Bracket , . 59-83-3029B2
2 Power Cable (See Note #1} 59-83-3031A-10
3 Motor Cable (See Note #2) P 59-83-3031C2-10
4 Thread Drum Switch Cable (Sce Note #3} 59-83-3040A-11
] Starter Cable (See Note #4) 7 59-83-3040B
6 Switch Bracket 59-83-3040F
7 Starter Mounting Bracket 59-83-3041A1
B C-H Magnetic Coil #1945-2
9 C-H Thermal Qverloads #H1025
10 Micro Switch #BZE6-2RQ2
11 H-C Snap Bushing #SB-B75-6
12 C-H Magnetic Starter #A10AGO-B
13 G.E. Motor (See Note #5)
14 C-H Pushbutton Swltch
15 Browning Pulley #A5-34 (Type 1F?}
16 Scotchlok Wire Nut Type "Y"
17 T & B Squeeze Conn. #3302
18 T & B 3/8-45 Conn. #265
19 T & B 3/8-90 Conn. s #266
20 Black Insul. Wire nypt ) 14 Ga.
21 Black Insul. Wire (Type "F") 14 Ga.
22 Tirex Cord (3 Cond,) #5J0-16
23 Hubble Grounding Adaptor #5273L
24 Flex. Steecl Cond. 3/8
25 Anti-Shori Bushing #2
Notes:
#1 - Item #2 consist of items 11, 17, 22, & 23
#2 - Item #3 consist of items '19, 20. 24 & 25
#3 - Item #4 consist of items 18, 19. 21, 24, & 25
#4 - Item #5 consist of items 18, 19, 21, 24, & 25
#3 - For 30 cycle operation use G.E. Motor #5KC3BMG339:

1/4 H.P.,

1425 R,P.M. Single Phase



59-83 STITCHING MACHINE

ELECTRICAL

1107120 V., 50v/60 CYC.,SINGLE PHASE

TYPE 2,3,64

SERIAL NO. 1759 & UP



PAGE 17LC-10

CLASS 59 DIV.
AMFE Electrical
ELECTRICAL
1104120 V., 50/60 CYCLE, SINGLE PHASE
TYPE 2,3, & 4
SERIAL NUMBER 1759 & UP
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

[ A Power Cable ....... i iennnnnns 59-83-3031A1-10

2 Switch Bracket......cooviviunen.. 59-83-34648-006

3 Electrical Brackel.::sussnswimons 59-83-34762-009

4 Capacitor Box ..... SRl s T 59-83-35654-021

b Counter Shaft Bracket ........... 59-83-42721-010

6 Switch Cable......oiiiiinnnenns 59-83-46314-010.

7 Motor Cable ........¢ciiiinuens ; 59-83-46711-013

10 Browning Pulley ........covvuun.. Note #1

11 Browning Pulley ......cciciveven #AK34-5/8 Bore

12 Browning Pulley ....ivecowsussss #AK84-5/8 Bore

13 Browning "V" Belt % 5ok Rodhd i .0 #41.390 chy.

14 Appleton BoX.......ooiennennenss #4CS-1/2

15 Appleton Cover........ e #2539

16 Hubbell Outlet........ S 4 02 ¥ S A #5261

17 Conduit Chase Nipple............ 1/2

18 Conduit NIppIe...ciecicnincnenam 1/2 X 1-3/4

19 Conduit Locknuts........... s 1/2

20 MTErD SWITCH. . v s s vn e wra s o m s #BIEG-2RQ2 NEW

21 C-H Magnetic Starter............ #AT0AGT -A Hamd*v

22 C-H Thermal Overloads........... #H1030 <=3

23 C-H Magnetic Coil......ovvevunnn #1945-1

24 AMCO Series TE Clutch Motor..... Note #2 — wew

25 Moffatt Multi-Lamp......vevuun.. #A0615-PRr

26 Moffatt Right Angle Shelf Bkt... 4MLRA =— &0 T

27 Moffatt Steel Mtg. Button....... #GOEM-

28 T & B Knockeut PTug.....covomues #1457

29 ASA Woodruff Key ........c0vevun. #606

30 Scotchlok Wire Nuts.,........... Type "Y"

31 G. E. Appliance Bulb,....ceoveusue #40A15

Notes: 1. Use #AK39-3/4" Bore Browning Pulley
for 50 HZ Machines
Use #AK34-3/4" Bore Browning Pulley
for 60 HZ Machines

2. AMCO Series TE Clutch Motor 1/2 H.P.
110v., 50 HZ Single Phase 1450 R.P.M.
120v., 60 HZ Single Phase 1750 R.P.M.



TYPE 2,384
SERIAL NO. 1759 & uP



PAGE 11 LC-11
CLASS 59 DIVISION
ELECTRICAL

ITEM

s = ¥ I - L S

ELECTRICAL

220/380 V., 5

THREE PHASE

SERIAL § UP

NESCRIPTION

Power Cable

Spacer

Switch Bracket
Electrical Bracket
Counter Shaft Bracket
Switch Cable

Motor Cable

Browning Pulley
Browning Pulley
Browning Pulley
Browning "V'" Belt
Buss Fuse Holder
Buss Fuse

Appleton Box
Appleton Cover
Hubbell Outlet
Conduit Chase Nipple
Conduit Nipple
Conduit Locknuts

G. E. Transformer
Micro Switch

C-H Magnetic Starter
C-H Thermal Overload
C-H Magnetic Coil

AMCO Series TE Clutch Motor

Moffatt Multi-Lamp

Moffatt Right Angle Shelf Bkt.
Moffatt Steel Mtg. Button

ASA Woodruff Kev
Scotchlok Wire Nuts
G. E Appliance Bulb

Nores:

PART NUMBER

59-83-3031A1-11
59-83-31423-028
59-83-34648-006
59-83-34762-009
59-83-42721-010
59-83-46314-010
59-83-46711-013

Note #1
#AK34-5/8 Bore
¥AFEB84-5/8 Bore
#4L390

#HKP
#MDL-1.5
#4C5-1/2
#2539

¥5261

1/2

1/2 X 1-3/4
1/2

Note #2
¥BZE6-2RQ~
FAIDAGL-A
Note #3
#1945-1
Note #4
#A0615-PF
#MLRA
#GOEM

#¥606

Type "Y'
#A40A1E

Use #AK39-3/4" Bore Browning Puliey fu:

50 HZ Machines.

Use #AK34-3/4" Bore Borwning Pulley for

60 HZ Machines
For 208/220 V.
For 380 V. use $9T51Y3009.
. 60 HZ use #H1024 -+ Overload.
50 HIZ use #H1021.
50 HZ use #H1117.
TE Clutch Motor 1/2 H.P.

3 Phase, 1750 R.P.M.o>
3 Phase, 1450 R.P.M.

5. For 208/220
For 220 V.,
For 380 V.,
«. AMCO Series
208/220 V.,
220/380 V.,

use G. E.

Transformer #9T51Y4.



REF - 59-83-1004412-11

WIRING DIAGRAM

220/240V,, 50/60 CYC.,SINGLE PHASE

ELECTRICAL

TYPE 2,3,64
SERIAL NO.1759 & UP



PAGE 11LC-14

AMF CLASS 59 DIVISION
ELECTRICAL
ELECTRICAL
220/240 V., SU?EG_QICLE. SINGLE PHASE
IYPE 2.3 4
SERIAL NUMBER 1 UpP

ITEM

NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 Power Cable 59-83-3031A1-10
2 Spacer 59-83-31423-028
3 Switch Bracket 59-83-34648-006
4 Electrical Bracket 59-83-34762-009
5 Capacitor Box 59-83-35654-021
b Counter Shaft Bkt. 59-83-42721-010
7 Switch Cable 59-83-46314-010
8 Motor Cable 590-83-46711-013
10 Browning Pulley Note #1
11 Browning Pulley #AK34-5/8" Bore
12 Browning Pulley #AK84-5/8" Bore
13 Browning "V'" Belt ¥4L390
14 Buss Fuse Holder #HKP
15 Buss Fuse #MDL-1.5
16 Appleton Box #4CS 1/2
17 Appleton Cover #2539
18 Hubbell Outlet #5261
19 Conduit Chase Nipple 1/2

20 Conduit Nipple 1/2 x 1-3/4

21 Conduit Locknuts 1/12

22 G. E. Transformer #9T51Y4

23 Micro Switch BZEG-2RQ2

24 C-H Magnetic Starter #A10AG1-A

25 C-H Thermal Overloads Note #2

26 C-H Magnetic Coil #1945-1

27 AMCO Series TE Clutch Motor Note #3

28 Moffatt Multi-Lamp #A0615-PR

29 Moffatt Right Angle Shelf Bkt. #MLEA

30 Moffatt Steel Mtg. Button #GOEM
51 T &§ B Knockout Plug #1451 - 1yz"
32 ASA Woodruff Key #606
33 Scotchlok Wire Nuts Type "Y"
34 G. E. Appliance Bulb #40A15

Notes:
- Use #AK39,

3/4"

Bore Browning Pulliey fci

50 HZ Machines.

Use ¥AK34, 3/4"

Bore Browning Pulley fov

60 HZ Machines.

2~ For 220 V.,
For 240 V.,

5~ AMCO Series
220 V., 50

240 V., 60

#H1025
#H106¢€

50 HZ use C-H Overload
60 HZ use C-H Overload

TE Clutch Motor 1/2 H.P.
HZ, Single Phase, 1450 R.P.M. o

HZ, Single Phase, 1750 R.P.M.



dn '8 6021 'ON Vi3S
v8'e'2 IdAL

SHIHOSSEAIIV B ST00L

ANIHOVIN ONIHOLILS €8-6G

74




8

DIVISTON

I.R
CLASS 59
PARTS LIST

12

PAGL

TOOLS & ACCESSORIES

2,3, & 4

TYPE

SERIAL NUMBER 1209 & UP

WB% ‘Y ez1s-
erd v9/11
FPOT0S1-£8-6G "

apcEl-F-¥8"
Td10S1-E8-6C "
9E-THZE0T1-E£8-6¢S
1UdSZ01-£8-6S°
0ZT11#"

GLBOT#

CEOT#"

9ars

§leld SS0JI2Y ¥9/6°
51814 SS0I2Y7 $9/L
S1eld SsS0J2Y ¥9/S°
Sp9#

FHL#

w

*

-

ued "zo §°°

FGl=
dAT0S1-€8-6G"
[A€0S1-€8-6¢C
agosi-€8-65"
JEOST-£8-6¢C
VEOST-£8-6S"
¢dS601-£8-65S
TATE01~-£8-6S "
d¥F01-8L-65
VPPOI-8L-6G"

HAHNNN 1HdvVd

*

**e*ccr peaayl 23 TFUM UTSYS
S11ed 12218
I R QQUW alpaaN

"D
g
Y

JILVHLSNTTI LON SHIHOSSHOOV

R R P B 1s)
serrsceQuradg doyg a1peaN
alpaaN punoy

Joutelay urd doig aiposp
s youaandadng SwWeTTTTM
youaay JI28ulsg

Tttt SI21(d 9SON alpasaN
SIat]d 2SO0N UTIYL 1Ua25aa)
cressseesei i fay naTY
fay uwaily

B SRR R OR RC R R R R crfay uarly
198 A3Y UdITY

ABATI( MOI08 2997-9 PIOH

resssesyemsregEy - TT0 JT0D
ysnag [T1Q UOIJIOH 'S
Prrecrcct utg dojg aipaoN
12UBOT) Jeg O1PIaN
srrerscre gOPEAIYL OTPOON
usnag Jozey

L N R N L _.._mq...._.m u._rH...-wFH

S peaN JIOpTaIyl

s+ rafnen dutilog orputdg
a[puely JaAOumaY JUTT]
rrrrrJaA0way jutr] apurdg

NOILd I¥DS3d

dl % 6021 MAGNON TYIHAS

P8 ‘c'2 AdAL - SATIHOSSIAIOV ® STO0L

¥e
£e
éc
1c
0o —
61 ~
gL -
i1 -
91
Sl
P

— 0] Y WD - 00

"ON
WILI



A

14

: /’

,-r i al
e
]/'L u
AUXILIARY VIEW

10154 CONN, ROOD

ITEM 16 PAGE 202D

TO 99-83-

PATENT PLATE

KEF 55:-83-3015410

(O™
A

ME PLATE

H&

RES 59-88-304241

ROD

ITEM 45 PAGE 302D
EM 30 PAGE TOZB

TO 59-83-2516E)
COMM

59-83 STITCHING MACHINE

FRAME & FITTINGS

TYPE 2.3.84

SERIAL NO. 1409-1758




PAGE 102LC1
CLASS 59 DIVISION 8

PARTS LIST
FRAME & FITTINGS
TYPE 2,3,& 4
SERIAL NUMBER T309-1758

ITEM

NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
Frame Spacer (F) _......eeeeeevenes . 59-83-101A2
Needle Bar Head (L) (Note #1) 59-83-102A3
Light. P Y & B B B B B & & B B B O B 8 B Eg-sa-lﬂdﬁ_ﬂ
Wire Support 59-83-104B
Housing (Note #Ll) .. ... seeseenss 59-83-1003A6
Needle Bar Head (U) (Note #1) 59-83-1004A10-11
Tl Prame, . . ov s on s e o s ds s s e 59-83-1006A7

Note #1

Frame Spacer (R)

Bige WeldmeBk .. .. ..wswemsnmsmas .
Support Bracket (R-F)

Support Bracket (L-F),,.........
Support Bracket (R-R)

Support Bracket (L-R).........00v..

Inner Frame Bar (F)

Inner Frame Bar (R) ... eenennnn

Frame Bar (L)

Frame Bar (R).......00ovennee i

Corner Gusset
Pook ‘Pedal, ... oneemamsns % i B a0 S
Motor Bracket

Tread Plate Moulding . ............

Tread Plate Covering
Tool Drawer Receiver
Tool Drawer

Pedal Arm Extension
Pedal Arm Extension
Front Panel
Table

Table Hinge , .,
Plunger Holder Block
Lower Position Block
Middle Position Block
Zontrol Bracket
Pedal Pivot Bracket
Pedal Shaft

Front Hook

QOilite Bushing
Cam—LOt".

. R E R T R R I I

..................

59-83-3011B2
59-83-3025A
59-83-3026C
59-83-3026D
59-83-3026E
59~83-3026F
59-83-3027A
59-83-3027B
59-83-3027C
59-83-3027D
59-83-3027E
59-83-3028A
59-83-3028B
59-83-3028C
59-83-3028D
59-83-3028E
99-83-3028F
59-83-3029A-10
59-83-3029A-11
59-83-3029C
59-83-3030A-M
59-83-3032A
59-83-33171-03=
59-83-33175-020
59-83-33175-021
59-83-34231-017
84-4-1407A
84-4-1407C
84-4-1453D
#10-250-1A-6¢
#51L1-1-1AR

items 2,6, & 7 are sold assembled as

50-82..103A2 Yeedle Bar Head Assembi:s



TYPE 2,3,84

83 STITCHING MACHINE
SERIAL NQ. IT59 & UP

FRAME & FITTINGS

59-



PAGE 102LC2
CLASS 59 DIVISION ¢
PARTS LIST

FRAME & FITTINGS

TYPE 25355 4
SERTAL NUMBER 1759 § UP

DESCRIPTION

Frame Spacer (F)

Needle Bar Head (L) (Note #1:

Housing (Note #1)

Needle Bar Head (U) (Note #1)

Tie Frame

Frame Spacer

Pedal

Pedal Arm Extension
Pedal Arm Extension
Spacer (Note #2)
Frame Bracket - Rear
Frame Bracket - Front
Adj. Position Block
Plunger Holder Block
Lower Position Block
Middle Position Block
Platform Extension
Pedal Platform
Control Bracket
Table Strut Bracket
Clip

Hook

Pedal Extension

Main Frame

Table

Pedal Platform Support
Position Base

Side Panel

Back Panel

Front $esde Panel
Drawer Slide

Tool Drawer

Table Hinge

Table Support

Pedal Pivot Bkt.
Pedal Shaft

Angle Clip

AMCO Motor Mtg. Bkt.
Camloc Latch

Oilite Bushing

Roll Pin (Note #2)

Grommet, Atlantic India Rubber Co.

PART MUMBER

59-83-101A2
59-83-102A3
59-83-1003A6

50 - 8 3 ~fridtet2=TT
59-83-1006A7 = chy. *
59-83-3011B2
59-83-3028A
59-83-3029A-10
59-83-3029A-11
59-83-31423-032
59-83-32413-052
59-83-32735-020
59-83-32783-002
59-83-33171-032
59-83-33175-020
59-83-33175-021
59-83-34125-052
59-83-34145-020 - Naw
59-83-34231-017
59-83-34231-019
59-83-34264-016
59-83-34584-007'
59-83-34767-009"
59-83-35322-009 = Neww
59-83-35351-060"
59-83-35441-043
59-83-35464-018
590-83-35714-009
59-83-35718-005
59-83-35778-015~ Naw
59-83-36785-004
59-83-37151-034’
59-83-41214-004"
59-83-41441-02(F
84-4 -1-40FA—

84 - 414076
84-6-34272-0z:
#10-M-32
#51L1-1-1AB*
#10-250-1A-64
7/32 Dia, X 1- 1;
#2902

Note#l: Items 2,3, § 4 are sold assembled as
59-83-103A2 Needle Bar Head Assembly

iot2*Z: For Serial #1759 -
59-83-31851-016.

1858 order Part. N:



wes yemias ypio
{1 Fnaad

‘. Q20Z 30%d B2 WA LI
4338 A,
OGGZ 'ON S3LVD A3W

m.._nE_HEq
a* 92 WALl
HYID DE0LOE6S OL

- Q2046 30vd 85 3Ll
S

AN 20k 304 9 WALI
i - W 30209 ON 3N 0L

32081 3I9vd €9 W3LI V
HITION WED  Seivigee0l ol

32000 3% OF W3LI ™~
H¥30 ¥OISE-RE-65 OL afff

BZ0L 39%d &€ WAL Sy
BHE CHILON TN OL S

D091 30%4 9¥ WAL e
HITIOH WD
PeIW-ER-0l O !f!

= 32091 3w 21 WAL
™~ kg J

. -
200 30%d | WAL ~ LVEED -LB-ES OL

(4] HAIVdS IWvHA S
EVI0I-ER-65 QL ff.f

P0G 39Vd 0F WALI IZ001 35%d 2 WaLl
JITO51 30Wd & WALl ATANISSY
OMINVIE LUWEE MINAVY OL 104 WY JED0HER-BS 0L

dnNB8 6021 'ON TVI¥3S
b8'e’? 3dAL

LIVHS WVD
¥ TIHIHMANVH

IANIHOVA 9ONIHOLILS €8-66&

I
]
e =)
>

| 9208 I0vd LZ HILI
' H¥3D Dewoi-cE6s 43w
3y

(&)

4 "
¥ - [ 3% 39w & waw
av¥iH
(feefezs] 161 o - 34an 1LO¥ROOI 065 0L
== -
e 220039V 01 WALI
.~ [H) M35 INVHS 28 110E-€8-65 OL
£ a 9 _...\...\..\
> P oy 5a) 9a e
== .‘ﬂ..‘.u e n\ JZ08 3% 92 W3LI

- LAVHE CI-SWEbo-T8-66 43u



CLASS 59 DIVISION 8:

PAGE 104LC
PARTS LIST

Lmug ﬁjr*ﬁ.&.i_—.‘ At upg S
WD |upues dopas dwmealeaa p2

'eY> .2VLLOT-£8-6C 13eys we)d gz
2d9L01-E8-6S ¢ ‘we) ‘xado ysnag zz
2H9L0T-E£8-6C qny we) Ig

64> IELOT-€£8-6C ° "Jesn ‘Jajul adaeT Qg
1dELO0T-£8-6C dutysng aesn g1
DELOT-€8-6C "~ '~ °* 3104 JeOH QI
Ab601-£8-6S¢ ' '¥oo1d “d3w xaddn  pp SHELOT-E£8-6S pPnNls Jean g7
I¥601-£8-6S "IME "3IN Tedsy gy -byo VELOT-£8-6G ' " °'JESD “JI2JUT [Tews g9
o gr601-£8-6S - °'* "IN 3N juoag gy JZLOT-E£8-6C Je9D SATI(Q G
S| ~vdwoye  VPE0T-£8-66 pIen) 1128 1% 'BvD AZL01-£8-6C° " ‘Suraesg 1Jeys we) B
= [ dmmo TATE0T-£8-6S ' 18A0) 198ympueH 0§ JTLOT-E£8-6S we) JOOH JIIFTT €I
=1 J9901-€8-6S " " "' "we) dwe() pesayl zI
n o 6y 2 BYLEOT-£8-6G we) xadooT xaddn 1t
- m ..h_.x..rdm.ﬂ ® N R lad yenmayl PYOEOT-€8-6G" " """ """ """ [2aympuey 01
e - ¥/1-£09#G>ky 3utaeag Jean uolsog _ 9g¥4) E£V6Z01-E£8-6C we) Jeqg afpasN 6
|3 G x%921-Y1-052-01 -~ **°° 3urysng 93IT10 &g VOTOT-£8~6G""" ~ " **"""""** 1edag g
< ..m I x%exd EB-VI-0GE-01 durysng 93TIT0 — ¥E ‘$w> HBO00T-£8-6C Iean aATI(Q L
2% x %% 08-¥1-062-01 "' """ 3urysng 911110 - £€ = 9VEOOTI-£8-6C" " ""**"**"** JUISNOH g
=] ] E 1 © TH90L-E€8=6C " "t CtcttuwIys we) g,
EEE £€-0011-001-0T °°°"*"°""**4&8} oad TH 1¢ (A1uo autyoey ,
M . 1o H=¥l=aF—6q . Ie]10) MaIdg 3199 0g ¢ adi]l uo pasq)
<| m LS-VI-S¥-0T ="' °°-JBI10D M3IDS 388§ mmawaw_mmnohnmmrmﬂ. ‘we) 81eld @18uy  p
Tl @ .._.15 PeTo oA [Mkves PHYS @2 (sautyoey
. (JEOLI-€9-6S " ****-JedD IATIQ LT v § g sad&l uo
(3uty we) § waly] saderday)
VIOET ® PNIS THOOET aLos-gg-6¢" """ "' **1adedg 33eys ¢
‘@dueld VOOELI sSepnioul) (¢ 2d£], uo pasn jo0K)
-€y> TJ00E1-€8-6S **°*°* " Alquassy pnis gg PAELOS-E€8-6G """ """ " we) yoyTls |
HIGWAN JYvVd NOIILJI¥DSIA *ON HIGNNN I¥Vd  NOILJIHOSIC "ON
NILI NALY

= gﬁnr B 6021 HIGWAN TVIHIS
¥ ® € ¢ HdAL - ILAVHS RVO B TITHMANVH




B8S.LI-6021 ON TVIM3S
PB'E'2 3dAL

HOLNTO

ANIHOVAN ONIHOLILS €8-6G

JZ0139% L2 WILI
HOENILXT WEY 1va3d
1004 WBZ0E -£8-65 OL

ZEWIW 11-¥I 39vd O WILI
O1-¥Il 39%d 61 W3 L)
.ma__.n!....P_.

22010 39vd L1 WN3AL

!
ELLUE] nmlw.‘
BLZ00 -D9-65 Qu A

\




PAGE 202LD

CLASS 59 DIVISION 8.

PARTS LIST

CLUTCH

-1758

TYPE 2,3, & 4

SERIA

occe#"
oLgg#" "

101-vi-oge-o1""*
00T-¥I-0S2-01

86-VI-062-01""
L=VI-S¥-01

S=VIi-S¥-01""

PAOLOT-£8-6S
VS101-£8-6G°°
19¥02-£8-6S
1d€02-E€8-6GC "~

JE£02-£8-66S
¢ae0g-£8-6S°°
19£02-€8-66
ZVEGC-£8-6C "
£d202-£8-66

JENg-€8-6G " "
14202-£8-6S
Iveoe-£8-6S6" "
1d102-€8-6S " °

VI0Z2-£8-6C
Zvo0g-€8-6S " °

HIHNNN JIYVd

L4

<sesses arog SE3ND
trttttt 3799 sejen

Tt r3utysng 931110
3utysng 8311710
"**-3urysng 237110
IETTOD Mmaaag 139

" IeT10) maadg jag

duraxdg os1q

SrestesesipoOY "UUOY

pnis Jayioy
-.tr..u.-u-.-n.-“ﬂ.—..ﬂhﬂm
pPn3g aIaAaf
-_..-.-u.._..__.._..-.-.._.._....—”m_.}.m_d
17eys ajojx

7T TI8A8T Burlyrys
940X ydINI)

Tt t'iFyeys eatrag
20Us ajedq
"TTrrTrajeag yoini)
-..._-...-......._"...u_m..._”Q _.Hm-_.ur._:_.o
ISTI(Q Jauuj
TrErtrrrrrrlayoeag

NOILAIHOSHa

7 £ ¢ 3AdAL -

83776071 uaanaN TyIugs

HOIATO

97

414
144
£e
12
0e

L1
91
Sl
Pl
€1

01

N O ~00n

"ON
WAL



TYPE 3
SERIAL NO. 1209 & UP

ANGLE STITCH FEED ADJ.

5
2fa8
s/
" £
5_‘"""-'--._\_‘?{

REF 59-03-10TT A2 CAM SHAFT
ITEM 23 PAGE #D4C

REF. 59-83-102A4% HEAD L)
ITEM 2 PAGE 102C

REF. 59-83-ITO4A4 BRACKET
ITEM 20 PAGE 1TO2F

=
&l
L=
-
bl
o
=
-4
&
i}
=

1



LASS 59 DIVISION 8

PAGE 402LC
PARTS LIST

L

TYPE 3

SERIAL NUMBER 1209 & UP

ANGLE STITCH FEED ADJUSTER

m__—ﬂlﬁ-_u.__.._..laﬂvlqa._.. .._-.-..._u_.__........_.._u_._...._u._.__.._.........uu_.. rﬁm.ﬂ_m.ﬁt vMﬂ

ES-1IVI-GgZ-01 pnis durey) £E€
£9-1VI-02-01 1sod Butadg 1€
8C-00TT=8=0T *rr*rerrerveececs utd Tamoq 0g
AITS=E8=6C »vccvscnrncsnsssn yoran BuTijes dol 8z
JIIS-£8-6¢C Ia2a97 Jutlleg wojljog L2
mHHﬂlﬂmlmm TR ﬁuﬂﬂm MﬂﬂMUGJ mN
VI1G-£8-6C max08 SuryooT] cz
A0TG-€8=6G -+ ********** Jop11S yoo1g doig j A
JO0TS—-E£8B-6C pnis 11euws EE
JOIG—ER=GGS +vcrrrsssssans LR JaAaT [leug ZZ
JOTIS-E8-6S pn3is adae] 12
mQHmlﬂmlmm ............--...m...-....._m.__.u_.ﬂ._”....H mzﬂﬂuﬁm EN
VOIS-£8-66 19yoeag Furtlunoy 61

(Poy r4Z0c ® dolg pd10¢ sapniourt)
ﬁthMIME_|mm« & @ B B B B B E B R OB R EEE R B W ._.ﬂ.HﬂEmmwm.ﬁ_ E.Hua_. m.—

14906-€£8-66 pPn1s Jaiioy L1
{ﬂﬁ.ﬂlmm‘;mm & F B B B 8 & B & 8 8 & 8 5 B B 8 8 @ @ .mu._u-.u.m “E.ﬂhnm m_.—
PIE0S-E£8-6C we) - (py Sl
aeos-€8-6S duradg asaam Pl

Aol o Dl TR S L peaH JaaaTq 1
.—”m.._”ﬁ-ml.mm.lm_m ® ® B om ® @ B B B B B 8 B B B B ® & B @ ME._“:HAHW ﬂ.ﬁ-m ._.._.
m.ﬂ.dcn!.ﬂmlmm L A L I B O T I I ..Hm._a___mw-.m E.N.U m
¢A00G-E8B-6S pnis JaaaT H
d0F-=E8—Bg "ttt 4DO1” TOIRUOD )

HHQQ*lNMImm TR EEEE H.@H_Uﬂhm .E;H-d._. m
aoo¥-£8-65 POY "uuojn 4

UDDWIMmImm S B B & B & & 8 B EE B S aEEEE S a8 utd peoy £

¢H00F-E£8-6¢S pEaH way A
cVO0FP-E8—-6G **- - s Jadedg way 1
HIAHHNN JTdvd NOIILdIYOSAa "ON
WHLT

dN 7% 6021 YAGWAN TVINAS
€ ddAL - ¥ALSNCAV Idd HOLILS ATONV




%.mﬁmw Muuh._imum x .. f" .. /ﬂ |
LNAWISACAV A4 HOLLLS S vﬁ%@ f
INHOYW ONIHOLILS £8-6G N h xf/{\ﬁ -




CLASS 59 DIVISION 8

IPAGF 404 LA
PARTS LIST

SZI8# uolsog

J0 1-YVI-SF-01#
LTT-001T-0¥-01+%
" GI-00T1-0F-01#
ZC0-1ELLE-ER-6S
CFYO-1191E-E8-6S
600-9821E£-£8-6C
dri1S-£8-6¢
d116-£8-66
VIIG-£8-66C
A0TS-€8-6C
J01S-£8-6C
adoi1c-£8-66
JOIG-E8-6C
H01S-£8-6C
VOIG-E£8-6¢C
14106-£8-665
1300¥-£8-6C
cd00¥-£8-6C

1684 & UP

TYPE 4

STITCH FEED ADJUSTMENT
SERIAL NUMBER

HIENNN LYvd

IBTTOD MaI0§ 18S

B F R R e omoaom oo oE R B

POy ‘uuo)
Jaaa Autijaes dog
*rrrrajeld 3uryoo]

MmaIdg Juryo0]

"t trledaq y3duaT yodlTls

IS UM

Iaysen
pn1g uteld
*fpv yo2311318

ettt rJI9p118 Hoorg doas

LI I I I T

pni1g [1eus

Tt rIeaa] 11EUWS

pni1s adxeq

*fr**aleld duriles

19)0eag Jurjunop

I I I

NOILdIHOSIA

*+*3utads poy

jayoeayg way
** peaH way

din

F 3dAL

B $891 HAAWAN TYIHES
INANISNCAV addd HOLILS

o W B T I Y
o ) e e

—
i

S~ NN O~DNO
=i

o
=

KALI



~—l
i il
-
- e N
JBOA1 IOV 65 WIL "” F J_
E:M_.wu._u.n__.wmnﬂum oL \.\x”._g_....m..f ~~ - .......H|||H\\
=L < N
42001 5% 62 WILI __... \\\
LIHVHE * ¥ OL-EE-65 438 e rrwmu“.._....

JTON 3DWd B mALI
ARYHL JIL LV SO0 -ER-6% 43

az09% 39vd
\.._,. CEEERUIEENULIEET]
g

IOl 30%d €T WAL
LAVHE WYD TVLLONTR-6G 43M

dnN8 6021 ON WINIS () 09
2 3dAL

INAWNHIDVLLY - KL T
HOLILS ONOT ® ILMOHS e@o =

ANIHOVIN 9NIHILILS €8-65

& W3L oL



502L0
CLASS 59 DIVISION 83

PAGE
PARTS LIST

SHORT & LONG STITCH ATTACHMENT
SERIAL NUMBER 1209 & UP

STT-0011-0%-01
LT=00T1-0¥%-0T1
9-1Vi-6¥-01
C-VI-S¥-0T
£€9-V1-02-01
29-V1-02-0T1
9¢-vV1i-02-01
19-1VI-9-01
g5-V¥Vi-1-01
J0T0E£-£8-6S
01-1d010E-E€8-65
1391S2-£8-6S
2ado1se-£8-6¢
1d6001-£8-65
dii1s-€8-6¢S
JT1S-E€8-6S
HI1S-£8-6S
VIIS-£8-6S
J015-C8-6S
J015-£8-6S
doic-£8-65
J015-€8-6S
d015-€8-6¢
VOIS-£8-6S
aLOS-£€8-66S
10L0S-£8-6¢S

HIFGHNAN LHVd

Iaysepy
seeeesseesgayseN

JI2110Y we)
IBT[0) M2IDS 198

-
*
-

1sod Sutradg
1s0d Suradsg
1504 3urtradg
pn3s 1104 wed
cececescecennlg UTRLd
Jaoedg
TrrrTTTtleyoeag 1jeys
poy ‘uuo)
seteecrevego00 TEPAd
Suradg aaaa

*** axaa9] Butrjjes dog
*Jaaa7 3urllos wollog
=¥ 21eld 3uryoo]
trrtt et emda08 SuTyoo]
I2p11S joo1g dois
seseessersinnlg [TEWS
IaAaT [leus

" W m e om =i s Ay _m...m.H.ﬂ_..H
23leld 3utyjlasg
*rrrr1ayoead utiunol
Iaoedg 1Jeys
TRTTTTTTT O}O01d opTIS

NOILdI¥OS3da

L I I

LS
9¢c
¢
|48

A
1S
0¢g
6%
8F
Ly
9%
5 4
44
£¥
A 4
¥
0¥
6E
8€
LE
9g
cE
PE
€e
¢t
1€

"ON
NILI

19L0S-€8-6S

14906 -E£€8-66C
13906-£8-6¢C
a90c-£8-6¢
J90S-£8-66S
VG0G-£8-6S
IF0S-E£/-6S
PAE0G-£8-6C
deos-£8-6¢
10€0S-£8-6S
gE0S-£8-6C
2VE0S-£8-6S

1320S-£8-6S
1d205-£8-6S
10205-£8-6¢S

de0S-£8-66
EVG0S-€8-6%
[AT0S-€8-6S
TITOS-€8-66C
[d10S-£8-65S
£010¢-£8-6S

EVIOS-£8-6C
¢d005-£8-6¢5
1400S-£€8-6S
¢d00S-E8-6S
2J00G-£8-6C
£€4006-£8-6¢
¢V00S-£8-6S

HIGWNNN 1¥Vd

(xa0eds g-v1-L9-01 3
WIy 14905 sapnioujg)
ATquassy way
(POH LAZ0S =
dols ¥d10g sapniour)
Alquassy way
pnis Ja110y
I9A9T Yyoje]
Sutaeag Jaaa
pni1g Sutadg
duradg aa8utg
wel) yolrlsg
Sutaxdg asaaq
urd 3uriyrysg
Utd way
peaH Jaaaq

1e8urg Suriyrys
pnls wxy

Jd3A3T JITUS
jayoeayg pnis
wIy 3J3Tys

13eys 1oajuog
dutadsg poy
dutadg ajoj

poy ‘uuo)

IaadT we)
pPni1g Jaaan
I2A0D WaIy
way -3snlpy
qny way
AYOX Y2INIH
utd 930X

NOILdI¥DS3d

dil B 6021 HHGWNN "TVIHIS

¢ AdAL - INIRHOVLLY HOLILS ONOT B LHOHS

0€

62

LS

9¢
o
Fe
A
(A
1e
02
61

L e B T

"ON
NILI



-

dn B8 89€ 'ON VIy3S
£ 82 3dAl

344 TVINALVIN

ANIHOVIN ONIHOLILS €8-65

< F224>
& ﬁ' 04> Yy

ﬂm_ vZ W3L 0L @ ey
\C

JE0I 39vd B8 W3LI
ELLEFRE(NE
LVI00I-E8-65 434

G204 39%d 22 WALl
WHY TOY HOLILS I19NY
V2IL-E8-65 434
JE209 I9d OF WAL
HY 39
VOISZ-E8-65 OL



CLASS 59 DIVISION 8

PAGE 602LDI1
PARTS LIST

TYPE 2 & 3

SERIAL NUMBER 368 & UP

MATERIAL FEED

‘P2JTS8p Y33ual Yd3111S aa13 pue , gapes
[BTI91EN 9V8P01-£8-6G,: SE JapJo Jo (21-9V8¥0T1-£8-6C :a1dwexy) uhmm
“c paduels Jsaqunu ajatdwod 9AT138 Butaspao uayy "Y2313S Jo yjBuag
1 =anp sataea jJed ‘Jgaqun :
waaﬁwmmw,wﬁmmmﬁﬁ S931e2TpUT TAAOW IO,H, *
\Pagmedy 3P| £
(193w eizuayed? m....:tm S .h
(ropor) u.ﬂ:u .nv %, d1IS0T-€8-6S **"** Jaysey pnig ‘oo £z
g Gopow saiomns dont) & AOSO1C86S 11T atiow we) g
4 ! i FA-9VBFOT-E€8-6S ' ' "' Iapasg Tertajey
12ASeag opuolLusled Sb L, : 12~
.#thLlewii;!f:ﬁbtﬁ Lb
' TPY Y2335 'opmpy avyoW 2
|mm|¢H|owm|¢M........ﬂﬂzmﬁMmuﬁﬂﬁcmv

[8-VI-0S5g2-01 ""*°°** 3urysng 8311110 %% Grara _”.%mmm..,mm“m.:n M
99-¥1-062-01 durysng °311110 ¢f ‘1€ walI‘DL0G-£8-6C I9pao
6S-VI1-0Sg-01 °"""'"--'3utrysng 2311110 Z¥ ¢ od4l -juswydelly Suoq
£-00T11-001-01 £ay oad TH 1¥ =jJaoyg Jo3y ‘g adfy
..h-uﬁnmwlﬂ._a%mmm ks b Gp T2 T10H wed  op ‘42311318 ar8uy uo pasp)
e S-VI-Gp-0T IB110) 6E Lopo= : [HF09-E£8-6G 40014 @pTIS 9L~
AT GEVISGR-0T ettt IBI10) 886yd- 1 VPO9-£8-6G ' Suraeaq Hoo1d  GT1
) F E6=TVI-6Z=01 pPnig dueld 1€ .huyo- WE09-£8-6C qUeI) 1129 Bl
€9-VI-02-01 """""""*** 150 BUTIAS Q¢ = IZ09~L8-6C s tgwsdd ® " ** UT] qI04  gro
£€9-0011-8-01 1amoq g "+ 13209-£8-69 231eld raoddng zi-
0L=-TVI=2=0T *******"* Urd TTIOY ue) ¥g~ 10209-€8~-6G ***********°* peay pod 1L~
L9-1VI-9-01 PN31S 1104 we) gg . 9209-£8-6¢ POY I81JTT QLA
99=IVI-9-01 t=*s*~rdipnyg TION WV 4 "V209-E8-6S " yagyek ® HI04 J93FTT g
Serd-peig g Ay aT09-£8-66 utd 31exyoeag g
degs 410 Aram@-Ips—oe | wojbgk 50109-€8-6C "' xer109 17eUYsS Lo~
Ivigor-gg-6s =~~~ 3uradg yuead 6zl~ | 14109-£8-6¢ 1JBUS “3)g UOTION g .
1d¥S0T1-£8-6C 13D UdATIQ Qg W109-€8-6S ~ """ "1yeys ‘ayg i1xoddng ¢ ...
cdrSOT-£8-6S ~~~~~~~ 3IJBUS 9ATIA LZ-Pys- A009-£8-66 WIy 2TJI3u82dy  §
*6yD - £EAPSOT-£8-6S 3uraeag 3yeuys 9z 6yd-'10009-€8-6G ' ' jayoeag uorjop £
aesor-€g-6S WAy J93JTYS Gg 14009-£8-6¢C 19)oeag jaoddng gz .
€dES0T-£8-6C we) paad pZ- Y009-€8-6S """ """ 77" "' way Japaag 1>
HAGNNN LHVd NOIId IHOSAd "ON UAGNNN 1HVd NOIIdI¥OS3Q ‘ON
WALI © WALI

dil 73 HAHWAN TVIHIS
€ % ¢ IdAL - dITL TVINILVK




dN'8 ¥891 'ON IVI¥3S e
¥ 3dAL L0

4494 TVIMALVIN

INIHOVIN ONIHOLILS €8-6G

-

-
-
-
-
-
by, =
9% W3l

10L

JE01 39%d B WAL
ELLEERET
LV9001-E8-65 434

12091 39%d Or WALl
HY39
VOISZ-E8-65 0L




59 DIVSION

PAGE 60Z2LE
PARTS LIST

CLASS

‘paarsap yjdual yo313s aa1d pue wI2pesd [eTJa91el

9YBPO1-£8-6S.,, Se JIapIo IO (ZI-9VRFOI-£8-6C to1dwexy) jaed uo
padwe)}s Jaqunu 23a1dwod aAT18 Sutaepio uayy *Yo23111s jo yzlual o3
anp satJgea 3jJded ‘gaqunu jaed ajardwodur S31BOTPUT TAAON IO ,H..

dESOTI-E8=-6C """ "*° ' ' ‘wIy JajlJrys
cHESOTI~ER-6C we) paad
HIG0T-E8-6G "~ """ "Jaysep pniS "2
d0C01-£R-6C 191104 we)
678, x %, X % €8-V1-0Sg-01 '° ‘Hurdesd 91T[10 9% *N-9V8FP01-E€R-6C ' " "' "10paaj [eT.Jajel
827 x5, x 25 £8-V1-06Z-01 durysng 211110 C¥ €80-6ELZE-E8-6G Iaa97 Surirexado
‘678¢ x4 x 27 18-VI-062-01 °" ' ‘Jurysng 811110 ¥¥ 600-€2L1E-€8-6C """ """ " **3s04 Sutradg
67 B pi 24 % € 99-V1-0S2-01 Jurysng 21TITO ¢€¥ 11-10010£-£8-6¢ 19)0eag 3Jeys Jaaa
.«uqm.nu 2, %95 6S-V1-062-01 " *° ‘3utysng 83110 2P 1d106-ER-6C 1jeys 1oajuo)
3 £-0011-001-01 Aoy oad TH 1% 19¥09-€8-6C " """~ °° yoold aprIs
™ Pk 256 ¥ G4 L-IVI-6F-01 °°*°""°"I31710Y wed Op YP09-£8-6¢S dutaeag yoo1g
= ! S-Y1-Sb-0T IB110D 6E VEO9-€8-6C """ *** uea) 11°d
af o~ g-VI-SF-01 """""* °****JIe110) 8F d209-£8-6¢ utd yaog
- £G-1IVI-SZ~-01 pnig duel)y 2¢ 14209-€8-6C "~ """ """ "2yerd 3yaoddng
= £€9-¥Y1-0Z-01 """ "**31sod Juradg gg 10209-£8-6¢C peaH poy
Mﬂm C-YI-SH-01 IB] 10D MaID§ 3188 G g209-€8-6C """ "' poy J21FT17
] 0L-IVI-L-01 """ UId 1104 wel Fg VZ09-£8-6C HI04 J931F17
L= B L9=-TVI1-9-01 pPn3s 1104 we) gg d109-g8=6S¢ """ * " **urd jayoeag
= < 99-1VI-9-01 *°°° pPn1s 1104 we) gZg J109-£8-6S Je[10D 31jeys
p- 080-2SBIE-E8-6C POy J0123uUu0) 1g [4109-£8-6C ~°° "1JBUS "1Yg UOT]OK
7| 620-1F91€-€8-6S """ """ Ppnis ureld o¢ V109-£8-6S 1jeus “13g jroddng
IVI901-£8-66S Buradg juerd g2 do09-€8-6S """ """ wWay OTJIU3IDY
1d¥SO1-EB-6GC “°°°°° JEdD UIATIA 8E 10009-£8-66C 19y2eag uotjol
2AFS01-ER-6C 1Jeys 2ATIA LE 19009-€8-6C """ """ 1a)oerg jaoddng
£arS01I-£8-68 " °° SBuraeag 31Jjeys 9g VO09-E€R-6S "~ """ * "' way xepaag
"ON
HAIGNNN THvd NOIIJIHOSEQ WALI HIGWNAN Luvd JOTIATHOSHA
dl ™ P89] HALGWAN TYIHAS

¥ 3dAL - 0344 TVIYILVK



2642 (O)
2201 3wd @ WAL
IWEd L LVEODI-EE8T 0L
LY
F
]

=
o ot ® 13@.}, dn 8 6021 ON TVI¥3S
¥82 3dAL

o~ B @/ 4d1ND TVINALVI

b2 ANIHOVN ONIHOLILS £8-6S



CLASS 59 DIVISION 8

PAGE 604LE
PARTS LIST

MATERIAL GUIDE

SERIAL NUMBER 1209 & UP

‘Teraajew yo add3 pue pasysap yidusal LJyroeads
pPuUE ,93eld A8¥01-£8-6S., Se JapIo Jo
(21-a8¥01-£8-6C :91duexy) jaed uo padueis
Jaqunu jaed ajaydwoo aatrd duraapro uayy

‘pomes 3upeq (ETI23EW JO ad£y ao
423T3s Jo yjdual 03 anp satrea jaed

‘xequnu jxed o93jardwoouy sajeoypuy- TIAOK 10 ,W. =

PI1-0011-0¥-01 R €1 TR R 7 A
24600E-£8-6S MOJIDS JOplOH 11
V#10€-£8-6CS *tt(I9pa0 8GZT 03 60ZT TeTIOS J0F)
; @y> - 1IVPI0£-£8-6C LA SR e R B e a1qey o1
: ey - LVLOOL-E£8-6C JI9pIOH @3eld 6
gS0LI~-£8-6S R RSl A dyayg dwerp 8
IVGOLTI-£8-6S Ja3uyg apInn L
..1.1..1_, rhmvc.—.'ﬁm_lmm L O O R O O A ] uﬂﬂ!ﬂnm ﬂ.ﬂv.ﬂnu m.
_+ #H-F6F01-£8-6C apINn TerIoleR c
< TA6¥01-€8-6S """ " retrrrcecercree 30019 9SUTH ¥
=3 xK+-1d8V01-C8-6S (1) °3e1d 1eoayy ¢
- b g5 =H-A8¥OT-£8-68 """ " crcrecen (4) @31e1d 3e0ayy z
: (sd¥10 4509 7 3509
; ‘as09 ‘0co9 ‘dyals gdgo9 sepnioduy)
‘ﬂ_.&ru _ nﬁs_l.mm_l.mn _-.-_._.-__-.-_s_ss-ooo-v.-h.ﬂﬂ.mmmq Hmm_m _@.—n.ﬁ.ﬁ_ ,m
HAANNN 1¥vd NOILd I¥OS3d ‘ON
NILI

dN % 60ZT "ON TVIN¥3S
¥ % ¢ 3AdAL - IAIND TVIHILVA




4204 w4 21 ML
HIA0D LIV 18900 -ER-65 OL

€ 3dAL

4dIND TVINALVR

IANIHIVN ONIHOLILS €8-6C



CLASS 59 DIVISION 83

PAGE 604LF
PARTS LIST

9T-00TTI-8-0T
24600£-£8-65
VP10£-£8-6S
IVP10£-£8-65
GS0LT1-£8-65
~

IVSOLT-€8-
Awsau-s;wq 8-65
STL-£8-6S
m“HMmHh-mm-mm
(Wleor) vsii-ss-6s

@agvmzh;mm-mm

(wige

09 § U

_AVYSTL-£8-65
| a
HQQENZ-Q-E.
= /g ON) 20104 -58-65
L = =
Sy VET10L-58-6S
mﬂ§E—t-sv

Lﬂmmu.\lsm.ﬁmco-mm-mm
e

dI4WNN LYVd

MATERIAL GUIDE
L .

R R L T I T T T

Iamoq

PrrrsrssrsssecceeescM310G I9PIOH

(12p10o 57T 03 60ZT 1BTIIaS 104)
R A )

*

L T T

-

*+rrdra3g duey)
**+128ur4 spiny

**+dex3s 1aproH
"TTJI3PIOH 23eld

81 swdo3] sopnyduj)

***ATquassy 1ap[oH

*rrAlquassy poy

**+*yj201g @3ney

**t192a1d qunyg

(1) @3e1d 3eOIY]
*(¥) 23BId 3eOIY]

(sdr1o 4509 9 35090
‘@so9 ‘2509 ‘drils ¢gs09 sapniouj)

oqq.........a;uﬁ.ﬁﬁ—:.—ﬁmﬂi. u..mﬂm ﬂHﬂ.wr—.
NOILdIY¥DS3d
di 3 6021 YIEWAN TYINIS
§ ddAl - JAINY TVIHILVH

9
S

b

12
61

P g

St

01

"ON
W3LI



JTO91 39¥d 2 MIL
T WO OVIHMHL
L¥ES0I-TB-65 QU

dn 8 6021 'ON VIY¥3S
€ 3dAlL

"HOIW HOLILS ATONV

ANIHOVA ONIHOLILS €B-6G

ITQ I0wd LT WAL
LX3 AYY TY03d YEIO0E-TR-65 OL

LTI g : /
L7 3001-E8-65 0L : « ] y
3 i . gL / @\\
. r y Weo 4
J2061 39w 2y WAL 5 = R i Fd
LAVMS LWYE WOIBEE-6% J3M .

u el . ...”_r ......
~7| ofoe 3ovd st mau
. BY (£Dg2ar™ . ___\ Nid E9-0OII-8-04 0L
&l

4 ! Hmu = 2p0l 39vd QV A@ ] ok L

LAYHS WYD IVLLOMER-6S 43y o

u&.wm\ h (3)¢ W
L= 2200 3TV L MALI

pon e s (o] \
i \. HVE INVHL
e \m

@ BLZ0E-T8-65 OL /

ST e ._..”.___._."._._.m___... .. : /
m:unuu._.”.p uuumﬁw.num& o \_nu“_.mu JJA%%J&W.@#?K i 6 a.\..\
| R O _
\“ n’ : [SE1 L ==
@ :
w4 )0,

e



PAGE 702LB
CLASS 59 DIVISION

PARTS LIST

ANGLE STITCH MECHANISM

G1-00T11-0F-01 Iaysem 3eld 6E 1D11L-E8-6S dojsg aipeaa] 0%
| %% x%8C-V1-0S2-01 Sutysng 931170 8¢ g11L-£€8-6G """ pnis Surads 61
% =) YAHSS-V1-0S2-01 dutysng 2311110 LE A90L-£8-6G inN Sutysng 8T *
& £G-1VI-9S-01 peaH pod 9¢ q90L-E8-6C ** - dI1D udoleT LI
G-VI-S¥-01 JE[10) M2IDS 3988 GE 1090L-£8-6C yoje1 Surydol 91
o £6-1V1-S2-01 pnis dueld pE 1090L-€8-6G "' "' -Buraesd yojeT  GI
L 29-Y1-02-01 1sod Sutads gg
X " A0T0E-£8-6S xooeds gg V90L-€8-6§ "' Burusnd “fpy €1 -
[ 0T-1A0OTOE-E8B-6S j9qoead 3JeUS 1€ w7 ~dS0L-E8-6S Iaysep Jututelay 4] §
= 139162-£8-6S poy ‘uuol 0g '€0C0L-E£8-6C "' "' 'pnis JAlIo¥ 11
oS Zd01SZ~E8-6S 12a97 T1epad 62 ZdS0L-£8-6S we) a3eld O
= -~ ZVGOL-E8-6C """t I9AdT we) 6 .
= AF0L-E£8-6G pnys Suradg g
— £aroL-£8-6S °°°°°°C°id01d Jaysnd L -
= 1d6001-£8-6¢C Juradg a9a9T ¥ ZOV0L-E£B-6S poy 1ajoeag 9 .
e 4Z1L-£8-6C Je[100) way €2 £dFOL-€8-6G """ +++Jurads pod G .
VZ1L-E£8-66S way Ixa23snlpy gg "AE0S-£8-6S furadg asaa7 ¥
(Iel10D dlI1L % 10Z0S-€8-6C °* ' * "12a07T Buriexado £
poyd 1V11L @pnioul) 14105-£8-6S 1JeYsS [013u0) g
dT1L=-E£8-6C f1quessy pod 18 “I¥0lT-g€8-6C """ """ 19XJeJdH aTL 1
4AgRNN J¥v¥d  NOILdI¥IS3d *ON YAGNAN IHVd NOILdITHOSHA "ON
WALI WALI

dil B 6021 HALWNN "TVIHIS
€ UdAL - WSINVHOEW HOLILS HTONV




TO 59-83-1040A! SHAFT
ITEM 8 PAGE B02C

59-83 STITCHING MACHINE

PRESSER FOOT & SWIVEL TOE

TYPE 3
SERIAL NO. 368 & UP



PACE 704I1.C
AMFE CLASS 59 DIVISION 8
PARTS LIST
PRESSER FOOT & SWIVEL TOE
TYPE 3
SERIAL NUMBER 368 & UP

ITEM

NO, DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 Presser Foot ......ceott 00000 59-83-708A2

2 Swivel Toe 59-83-708B3

3 Tow HoldeY ., . .cissenansnassaas 59-83-708C

4 Material Guide fstraight} 59-83-708D1

5 Guide Bracket ............... 29-83-709A

6 Material Guide (bent) 59-83-709B2

7 Guide Nut ., . . . .............. 59-83- TGBCI‘

8 Plunger Spring.............. 59-83—-709E°

9 Swivel Toe Stop 59-83-709F ~
10 Holder Washer ., . . .......... 59-83-710A"

11 Hinge Pin (Note 1) 59-83-710B3"

12 Pin Sleeve (Note 1) . . . . . .. 59-83-710C3 -

13 Cap Screw 59-83-710D

NOTE 1:

ITEMS 11,

12 & 296 used on Serial 918 & UP.

These ITEMS will be supplied for repairs for

Serial 368 to 917 inclusive to replace 710B3

& 710C3.






PARTS LIST

PAGE 802LC
CLASS 59 DIVISIO!

%

1208, 3088°38 SSU0R3EISohuda B2 0MN 2R I0N02 8,205 P SuRL - T# HION
9A13 pue 100§ I3SSaJd PALPOI-E£8-6C SE J9pJo IO (Z1-PAL¥OT1-£8-6G :a1dwexy)
jxed uo paduwe)}s Jaqunu jxed a397dwod aA13 Suraepao uayy “Terdeieu jo adpo woIy
80Uue]}SIpP B Yd2313S JO yj3ual o3 onp saraea jred ‘gaqunu jaed aja1dwodutr S931eITPUT TIAAON IO , W..*
.OFPP01-£8-66S Buraeaqg 3jeys ¥ 4
. 2dP¥01-€8-6C """ """ PEdH 1Jeys o€
— Z/1 X 28-01 M3JIDS qUNYL 09 ~iy. OT-ZVFFO1-C£8-6C 9497 J233T1 -62
¥0g# Aa) Jyynapoom g ‘dg¥01-£8-6¢ """ ae(10) "isnlpy -g8g
EVISOT1-£8-8C MUTT 8S . fup - DEWOI-E8-6C IedH SATIQ L2
.pﬂﬁﬂﬁ%¢¢mmcﬂamm:mm e 1Jeys -agado 9¢
: . Y02S2-£8-6¢C JIBAO)) peE3H 414
et -] — "d1lESC-EH-RS JOJEe2TpUl pEAJIYL GG Ilﬁ(qtmmmﬁ.cpqmmumm ......... * Jd8A0) Jeay ve
hxmw;gﬁmhuﬂﬂuamm1ca ...... * durysng 2311110 %6 - L dZ¥01-£8-6S 3407 lesg £2
£-0017-001-01 £9) oxd TH €6 ZOZPOT-€8-6S """ °°°° 1EIS [2AIMS 2T
r*m}t. P-V1-G¥-01 - -Je[10) M3IOS 318S ZG = - HZPOTI-£8-6C 192A1TMS j004 1z
2 P9-Y1-02-0T1 1sod Autrads g IVZF01-£8-6C e+ Buraxdg uvotrsual 0z
& Z9-v1-02-01 °~*:**"******3804 Juyradg =-Q¢ ZI1¥01-ER-6C dialg asautelay 61
52| :L9-0011-8-0T 1amoq 6% » PITPOI-E8-6S """ """ PnNIs juerd gl
Olelst 6S-00T11-8-01 """~ Tttt 1amoq 8% — atyo1-£8-6S Juyadg uoysxol -l
= hadng EVO0PT1-£8-6C we) tadoo] xaddn Ly ZALFOL=-LR-6C """ °"°"** pnhis Jdaaa7 .91
Mnmm ‘eALPOI-ER-BS -~ """ "¢ yuead 11=d 9F 191¥01-£8-6¢5 Jaaa] duradg - c1
7] mzﬂwmhvcﬁrmmnmm 1004 I8sSsadd 1104 -S¥ eY1Iv01-€8-65 ~ "7 . 3jeys 1004 .¥1
A2l s9Lv01-€8-65 a1eld apINd ¥ ZI0F0T-£8-6C di1p Auradg g1
Muxﬂ ViPO1-£8-6C= durysng jood ¢¥ JOFOI-ER=6C """ """ 'Jauyelay JUurITq zZ1
ﬂiﬁﬂvhmwcﬂlmmamml.....i. Butysng 3yeys gzgp-— ZAoF01-£8-6¢ jyoolg ‘utelay 11
= DZE0E-£8-6S ped 1311 =3auy -1% 20¥01-€8-6S """ """ pnlg 1004 01
2| H2E0E-€8-6G "ttt 31311 |auy -0F Hd0¥01-£8-6S de) 1004 6
w| HE9P01-£8-6¢C Butadg Jaa97 -6¢ IVOPOI-€8-6C ~“""**"**"** 1Jeys jood §
1a3syo1-€8-6S -~ "~ Tt 2pIn) pn3s BE-WPIT-01VF00T-£8-66 (n) peaj aeg aipaaN L
. —'¢edSPOT-€8-6C POy J931JTT LE :14008-€8-6S - *(1# 210N) J2p[CH poog 9—
DSPOT-€8-6C "+ JIAIT JAIJTT 9¢ *N-LY008-E€8-6S (1# @3I0N) 131004 "3E}S G—
HSF0T1-£8-6C 3Jeys I231J1T GE J008-€8-6C - - (1# ©IO0N) Jdysem 1004 p ~
IVCFOI-£8-6C Tt rrcorrd81JTT 1004 PE (E€# wal] Japao
(e# wall 1J7eys 3jydreais Jojy)
. JapJo jjeys juaq Jo0jy) ROt S P T £ —
oy 2APP01-€8-6S (3udrexls) 3jyeys ‘rado -ge . Y- ATOI-CB-6S doig aana1 - g
avko1-€8-6S - -+ 3yeys ‘gadp -gg ZVI0T-€8-6G - -+ (d) J9deds auweag .7
HILEWNN L¥vd NOI:dI¥0SIa "ON HAHEWNN LHVd NOI1dI¥OS3a "ON
R3LI WILI
mm B _60F1 HIAAWAN TVIHAS
P % ‘'£'2 AdAL - LOOJd HIASSIUd




dn B 6021 ON WIH3s
PB'E’Z 3dAL

Y4d00T ¥AddN

ANIHIVIN 9NIHOLILS €B-66

301 A8Wd
L Al

VO e B0 ~Cl =66 dla

00 DOV 82 WAL
L4¥HE
QI-EwEedi-E-60 433

2208 38vd o5 WALl
LivHE
A F0I (865 434

Tt - .
I Jewd . B MALI
SHISNOH
Y CO0I-C0 8D WON



1302LE
CLASS 59 DIVISION 8

PARTS LIST

PAGE

A yes
AT
a2y

7o N

£1-0011-0%=01
w\uﬁx@;m V1-052-01

Pl Chmp
69-Y1-02-01
L2-0011-8-01
OPOV1-£8-6G

-~ J60¥1-£8-6S

#,

R
4
0

‘ZIAB0OP1-E£8-6C
asor1-£8-6S
080V 1-£8-66G
 d80F1-£8-6C

1 ALOF1-E8-6S
:unawﬂ £8-6C
"HLOP1-£8-6CS
“YLOBP1-£8-6S
e e £

— =SSGTT=TE~Es
“1a90r1-£8-6S

EVI0P1-E£8-65

(Buty

UPPER LOOPE
&
1

TYPE 2,3
IAL NUMBER

H’?’

“gdEOFT-E£8-66
EVEOPI-£8-6S

HIdHNN IdvVd

(PM1S F60F1
‘I9A@T 1990F1 Sapniourt)

JaUsepy
seccrrrguIysSng 231110
IBI10) Maad§ 198
sesssereser1g0g Juradg
Utd aatag
Trrrrrer s IDUSEN
‘1sod Ve60F1

I A ]

e s fIQUaSSY JI9ADT
(30ATd V80FI =

- J28uTd PYOOF1 Sepniourt)

A1quassy J23utg
*8utadg Sututejay
s dr1o Sutads
'+ *j310ddng poy
pnigs Sutaeag
TTTY pnig poy
IBTT10D pOY
**** 3nN *Cpy
InN dwer)
*3nN durjed0]
Auradg asaa
**rwe) xadoorq

B 2AM3TS 2dEoFl

- & 5 @
LR N

L R T I I

L R R I

JS0¥%1

‘IauTe}ay £IELOP1 SopnIouT)

Alquassy aA291S8
NN EEEE RN thﬂcm

NOIIdI™OS3a

2J20F1-£8-69 pPni1s yueaj
‘EdZ0FT1I-£8-6G * """ "jUueIld ajoj}
:1VZOP1-£8-6S POy “uuo)
- ed10¥1-£8-6G * """ "3xoddng juea)
EYIOF1-E8~6S quea)
1¢ .2d00Fk1-€8-6S¢ "' ****+Juradg poy
0S . GO0 1-£8-6C poy Jaysng
6F J6E0T-EB=6C """ """ J91104 Jadoo]
8F JREOT-E£8-6CS Iaoeds pnig
L¥ ~ HBEUI-E£8-6S """ *'pnlg ajruy
b= &g ; TLEOT~EB-6S I9UTE}9Y 9A991S
: 7 EALEOT-€8-6C * """ *°"*350d Butadg
o4 - OLEOT-E8-6C 2A231S
S¥ Yy - dLE01-£8-6C ~" """ -*-3utysng pnig
*:alm.mm.ilﬂmlmml Butysng 3jeys
Ph e 2d9€0T-£8-KC "* " " ° pni1sg (104 we)
£ » GJ9¢0T-£8-6S Sutadg 1ana
gt »
ﬁw . . €H9E0T-E8-6GC ~ " ' ' "' " *JI0A3T uwe)
% £dSE0T-£8-6C 19joeag Sutaeoqg
ZHGEOT-£8-6C " ** "' "** 31Jeys way
mmu
LE = ‘dZE0T-£8-6C inN Jadoo]
9¢ — FIZE0T-E8~6C *°°***°"*jeag Ja|1oy
GE — O0T-1AZEO01-E8-6S wry Jadoog
b Q- IOZEOT-£8-6C """ "19y2eag JadooTq
CF - -
s (Butaeag 1104 we) HGLOT =
* 254 PR 1104 we) £D0Z01 sepniout)
S =" J6E01-£8-6C Alquassy 110 we)d
Ic~- IVIFI-8L-6C """ """ -aJtuy JadooT
"ON HAANNN 1HVd NOILdI¥DS3d
NILI

n__“_ mw 6021 HILGWAN TYIHFS

P B € ¢ 3dAL - ¥YIJOOT ¥Iddn

og*
6C *
gec*
LT~
9g
CT
¥e
£C »
FA AR
12+
0Z»
6T
Bl
LT

Sl
Fi-
Ele

Aﬂw
0T —

L
m-
Coe
F s

"ON
NaLI



dn g 6021 'ON 7vId3S
¥B'eT 3dAL

ave A1qTAN ¥Addn® .,

INIHOVIN ONIHOLILS £8-6G

iy

(D& o
Ls'sb(e)

JE01 3% 9 WAL
GHISNOH W¥3D
AVEQQI-EE-65 OL

I8 30Wd & WAL
WY Y8 333N
2YE20I-E0-65 OL

J201 30%d L WAL

|
O¥3IH HYE T1033N H3ddN \\\\
10O 001 ~EE-66 43H _/\



DIVISIC

1502LC
PARTS LIST

PAGE
CLASS 59

UPPER NEEDLE BAR

Jaqunu jJed ajsjdwod aa18 ButaapJao uaypy

‘paJisap JIa23j2uelp aatd
pue ,91paaN THZE01-£8-6G. S JIapJ0O JI0 (ZE-1HZEO0T-£8-6C :ordwexdy)

*a[pa2au JOo JIalauweIp O] anp

sattea Jaqunu jaed ‘Jaqunu jaed ajasrdwodur SajedTpPUuT TAAOW I° .. K. #

H20S-Y¥1-0S2-01—

“B1d ¥9/11

aiece-£8-65
Sl EE=—t
H12SE2-£8-66S
‘V12S2-£8-6S
J02SE-£8-6S
1Td0eSe-E8-65
JOIS1-£8-66
2d01S1-£8-65
d20S1-£8-65
£020S1-£8-6S
*IT0ST-E8-6S
E£J10S1-€8-6S
191051 -€8-6S
- IVIOSTI-E€8-6S

HEHINNN IHVd

" 24006 T-£8-6C
+ 2d00ST1-£8-66S
- @00S1-£8-6S
0T-F#J00ST-£8-6C

duiysng |3T1TI0 LE— W-94900S1-£8-6C
I1ed 12218 " "N 9¢ ~ FY00ST1-£8-69
wiy JapeaJyl FE— 2JdCB01-E8-6C
paienn JapeaJyl £ — TAFPEOT-E£8-6C
Ie110) Japeaayl gt IPE0T-E€8-6S
duradg aspesaayl 1g£ — TAEEQ0T-E8-BG
*Assy Joad] Japeaayl O0f — *xN-19E€01-£8-6C
dutaeayg aspeaayl G2 — 1J1E01-£8-6S
pnils yo201d 8F HIE01-E£8-6C
(n) dwuein aeg 12 IVIEOT-ER-BS
utd Butieono] 9z . H8201-£8-6CS
dutysng a3axe7 G2
urd dois ¥g F#V8201-£8-6S
dojg @1p2aN ¢€g A3601-E£8-6S
Sutadg dojs 2z PI9201-£8-6S
dey Suradg 12 1dSg01-E8-6S
NOILdIHOSHA "ON JHIENNN LYVd
WILI
___d0 % 60g1 ¥AGWAN TVI¥AS

P ® "€ ¢ HdAL - ¥Vd TTAIIN HIJAN

durtads aeg

*ecr++ Huradg yoor]
UOISUalIXq DA23]S
an9a1s duer)
aaaalg j1oddng
e o s ow oa _.H.ﬂm m_.—.ﬂummz

*rralpaaN Japeaayy,
Jaysem Jadunid
cieesses yrgd CUBOY
InN ‘1snlpy
e+ s31poaN
dutysng way
*+*-*-"pn1S Sutaeag
10ATd way

srrrcr Auraeaqg way
(8 wal] sapniour)
uIy J2Y20Yy

"t "jo01dg Butaeag
Sutysng [1eus
recesogauTRIDY UL

N A ]

NOTId I¥OSAda



59-83 STITCHING MACHINE

LOWER NEEDLE BAR

TYPE 2,3,84
SERIAL NO. 368 & UP

TO 59-83-102942
WEEDLE BAR CAM
ITEM 9 PAGE 104C

T0 59-83-100346
| GEAR HOUSING
ITEM &
PAGE 02C

)
LR

¥ lé)

: REF 59-83-10243 J\F\
2as WEEDLE BAR MEAD 2
=

ITEM 2 PAGE 102C
3 )
{:f: . _F__.J\If

A

;"___‘"__"‘—___'—___J




PAGL 1504LC

AME CLASS 59 DIVISTON 83
PARTS LIST
LOWER NEEDLE BAR
TYPE 2,3,& 4
SERIAL. NUMBER 368 & UP

ITEM

NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 Pin Retainer .....cecs0000220u. 09-83-1025D1

-2 Small Bushing 59-83-1026C4

+ 3 Bearing Block ssvesivascs svuses 59-83-1026F

- 4 Rocker Arm 59-83-1028A4

(includes Item 9)

+ 5 Arm Bearing it e antme | e e 59-83-1028B

- 6 Arm Bearing 59-83-1028C

o 7 At PINOE| | sasmansRsdpEenE s 59-83-1031A1

-8 Bearing Stud 59-83-1031RB

-9 Arm Bushing .......oeenneennn 29-83-1031C1
10 Needle 59-83-1032B1-M*
*11 Adjusting Nut 59-83-1033F1
*12 Conn. Pin s R REE T 95 B e 59-87-1034C
- 13 Plunger Washer 59-83-1034E1
- 14 Needle Bar  ....oceveeccnnnnns 59-83-1500A4
*15 Support Sleeve 59-83-1500B6-M*
-16 Clamp Sleeve ., ...cssssovssnnns 59-83-1500C4-10
*17 Sleeve Extension 59-83-1500D

18 Lock Spring ...cocseennannsass 59-83-1500E2
*19 Bar Spring 59-83-1500F2
20 Spring Cap  seceee veedesnses. 99-83-1501A1
* 21 Stop Spring 29-83-1501B1
. 22 Needle Stop -+ cvauuaes seess.. 59-83-1501C3
+ 23 Stop Pin 59-83-1501F

+24 Large Bushing ....:cc00:04. «-.. D9-83-1502C3
+25 Locating Pin 59-83-1502F
- 26 Bar Clamp (L) «..cc0uunn.. Sl e atia te 59-83-1510A2

« 27 Block Stud 59-83-1510C

29 N. D. Steel Ball sscsassascnnas 11/64 Dia.

* "M" or MODEL indicates incomplete part number
part varies due to diameter of needle. When
ordering give complete part number (Example-
99-83-1032B1-32) or order as ""59-83-1032B1
Needle” and give diameter desired,



dN 8 60¥! 'ON VIN3S

i

WNYA AVAAHL (75

= @ R Ydd001 Mm—go‘—,__,x;;.w___m%
INIHOVW ONIHOLLLS ce-65 . X B

* BYEOCOI-S0-86 3H QZ09 39%d 82 WAL
HY 3D 14wE0I-E8-65 OL

A B B ] =~ 1 87061 ¥4 Br WILI
Lo L= waTh 7 A%ee LOAId 01062-£6-65 0L
R

| R
b S
J201 39vd ® M3Ll \
Inved 3

LYS001-E9-65 IR



1602LC
CLASS 59 DIVISION

PAGE

N~

PARTS LIST

é 9N 8V0601-£8-6S

dS06-£8-6S

(T# @310N)

dCU6-CH-6S

pleng Yyuein

(4) 1Joddng

(1# @2310N) (4) rrxoddng

1 AS06-£8-6C

UP

Y& Z01-V1-052-01
:_ﬂw,@.mw V1-082-01
-0011-001-01
P-1VI-6¥-01
$28-V¥1-02-01
18-V1-02-01
‘9C-TV1-9-01
FOFOL-ER-6C
72 ¥10-8LLSE-E8-65
YOLSE-ER-6S

~ 01-2610S2-£8-6S
— AZ011-£8-6C
HE90T-E8-6S
ac901-£8-69
{JE90T1-ER~6C
"E901-£8-6S
WdZ901-£8-6S
42901-£8-6S
102901-£8-66

sgmr,—m:h:m

LOWER LOOPER & THREAD DRUM

HI9dNNN JTHVd

® ox o8 o8 o® @

LI

19yoeag

durysng 231110
Jurysng 2371110
Aay oxg 1H
Ja11oy we)
3sod dutadsg
1s0d Futadg
pPnis 1104
wej yojIMg
daA0) wnrxq *S*'y
1ean aAtaQg
uraeag way
duradg aauajydrg
duradg dn-aye]
Jaaa7 Autads
pPn1s JIaaaq
ysnag peadyl
e e ._m._._._"h_._wm JaAa]
Jaoedg Autaeag

pnis Jean

® % & W

- o oo

® 8 & ®

- & s oW

NOILJdIYOSId °ON

dNl ® 6G21# lEBTIaS UO pasn 3sityg -

Lmllwnuﬂmn,-nﬂrﬂm
O S '@ 2901-59-65
u.-rgammsm £8-6S
- AT901-£8-6¢
_Hmﬁmcﬂ £8-6C
+A1901-£8-65
101901-£8-6S
©41901-£8-6¢
. 40901-£8-6S
"FV090T-£8-6¢C
146S01-ER-6G
d8S01-£8-6¢
148507 -£8-6¢
0£0-ZTTLE-£8-6S
LHHCUL-EH-6C

65 —

8%

LS
9c

6% 1V8S01-€8-6C
8¥ ZVLS01-£8-6S
Ly - GV9S01~E£8-6S
oF LYGS01-£8-6S
Sy 10L06-£8-6S
4%

154 2

d 4

1V — ZV906-L8-6C
OF » 12S06-£8-6S
6€ =" . 19S06-£8-6C
8¢t ZYC06-£8-6S
LE “1IV0T1-£8-6¢
9¢

(%

Ve V69-8L-6G
Ef » [989-8L-6S
cE ~ V89-8L-6C
v V99-81-6S
NILI YAIWNN JHVd

I# 230N
(T) 91D BATIQ 0F »
(") QD SATIQ 6T v
HUeI) WIY QF »
LR ALY Pnis J28A97T [T .
IBADT we) gg *»
*rc+-J9uajseg Jutads gz .
I217104 A91Ind ¥Z »
“rrt(d) pnis La1Ind €2
drajg duey) gz o
e o 8 il=ad peaayl 12
(4) 12yoeag a1l 02
ERe ey Jaysem pnis gl=-
pn1s Juraeag g e
eEEE S apIng L1
1Jeys way g7
LI j1oddng 17129 g1
wry xadoom §1 °*
*** Jojeaedas peaayl €1 s
unJa(q peaJayr gi
LLLE dr1d yo0o1 11 ¢
(I2A00) cYGROT =
9AuUTH J4L06 sopniour)
et Alquassy J12A0) g
way Jauajyldrl g
"TT (M) pmis fa81ind o
. jaoddng ajqel g9
TTTT(d) 19Yoead O1L G .
(Pn1S 289 =
HOOH ®|-R9Y Sapniout)
ATquossy jOooH JadooT p e
TTYTC UOTSUdIXY WOOH €
Iadeds YOOy zZ.
"rrrr aipay Juryoor (.
NOIIdI1HOS3a *ON N4LI

dl 73 GOP1 UIAGWAN TVIMES

P ® '€£'2 AdAL - WNYO AVI¥HL B ¥YIJOOT HIAMOT



TO 59-83-3007TAT THROAT
PLATE HOLDER
ITEM 9 PAGE 604E

TO 59-83-1065A6 THREAD CLAMP
FINGER BRACKET
ITEM 3 PAGE :BOZE

TO 59-83-50143

AM LEVER
ITEM 7
PAGE 502D
[199]

]

59-83 STITCHING MACHINE

THREAD TENSION
FINGER

TYPE 284
SERIAL NO. 718 & UP

AN

REF 59-83-10T7A2
CAM SHAFT

ITEM 23
PAGE 104C

TO 59-83-1006AT
TIE FRAME
ITEM 8 PAGE l02C



PACE 1702LC1
CLASS 59 DIVISTON 82

PARTS LIST
THREAD TENSION FINGER
TYPE 2 & 4
SERIAL NO, 718 & UP

ITEM

NO, DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 Bracket Cover 59-83-1064B-10/
2 Finger Spring 59-83-1069B-10
3 Tension Finger (See Note #1) 59-83-1700A6
6 Support Roller 59-83-1700F1°
7 Bearing Retainer 29-83-1701DL/
8 Slide Support 59-83-1701F2
9 Support Block 59-83-17024A1
10 Eccentriec Shaft 59-83-1702D4
11 Support Stud 59-83-1702F2
12 Bearing Spacer 59-83-1703A
13 Brg. Stop Bushing 59-83-1703B
14 Driven Gear 59-83-1703C
15 Drive Gear . 59-83-1703D
16 Stud Holder 59-83-1703F1
17 Bearing Bracket 59-8B3-17044A4"
19 Plain Stud 10-1-1A-51

20 Plain Washer 10-40-1100-11
21 Plain Washer 10-40-1100-14
Note:

#1 - 1700A6 replaces 1700A5 Tension Finger and

10-6-1A1-51

Roller Stud.



2 N
o & (
& ISRy Wy

) %Eﬁ
29

TO 59-83-TI158 THROAT
PLATE HOLDER

\‘-..
ITEM I8 PAGE 604F o
g

TO 59-83-106548 THREAD CLAMP
FINGER BRACKET 193]
ITEM 3 PAGE IBO2E

TO 59-B3-501A3

CAM LEVER
ITEM 9
PAGE 402C
199]

REF 59-83-T04C2 ROD
ITEM & PAGE T02B

59-83 STITCHING MACHINE

ANGLE STITCH MECH. .
& THREAD TENSION
FINGER

TYPE 3
SERIAL NO. 1209 & UP

TO 59-83-1006AT
TIE FRAME
ITEM & PAGE j02C

REF. 59-83-10TTAZ
CAM SHAFT
ITEM 23
PAGE 104C



PAGE 1702LF
CLASS 59

PARTS LIST

ITEM

L]

=
o

0=~ P en s LI DD =~

11
12
13
14

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

31
32
33
34
35
36

ANGLE STITCH MECHANISM

& THREAD TENSION FINGER .

SERIAL NUMBER 1209 &

TYPE 3
up

DESCRIPTION

Cam Spring

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

Oscillating Bracket

Pivot Arm
Bracket Pin
Tension Plunger...
Pusher €am Leaver
Tension Adjuster .,
Plate Assembly

1111111

# & & & = & & & & B B B 2o s ow s

---------------------

(includes 703B3 Plate & 703E Rivet)

Rod Collar........

Lower Finger
Bracket Cover .....
Finger Spring
Tension Finger ....

Support Roller....
Support Bearing
Bearing Retainer ..
Slide Support
Support Block .....
Eccentric Shaft
Support Stud
Bearing Spacer
Brg. Stop Bushing.
Driven Gear

Drive Gear «..ssa4.
Stud Holder
Bearing Bracket ...

Plain Stud
Cam Roller
Cam Roller
Plain Washer ......
Plain Washer

Plain Washer ......

Stud...

---------------------

---------------------

---------------------

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr

.....................

.....................

.....................

---------------------

---------------------

lllllllllllllllllllll

.....................

|||||||||||||||||||||

PART NUMBER

59-83-700F2
59-83-702B5 - MEW
59-83-702C3;
59-83-702D2
59-83-702E
59-83-T03A2 — NEW
59-83-703D2
59-83-703F = HNEW

59-B3-704F

59-83-707B1-11
59-83-1064B-11 - Shs.
59-83-1069B-10"
59-83-1700A6 = Cha.

59-83-1700F1
59-83-1701C3 ~ N&W
59-83-1701DT
59-83-1701F2:
59-83-1702A1
59-83-1702D4
59-83-1702F2
59-83-1703A
59-83-1703B
59-83-1703C"
59-83-1703D
59-83-1703F1
59-83-1704A4

chiy:

10-1-1A-5T
10-6-1A1-51"
10-49-1A1-3 — ?
10-40-1100-11
10-40-1100-13 -
10-40-1100-14

DIVISION ¢



REF 59-B3-10648 -10 BRET COVER
ITEM 12 PAGE 1TOR2F

REF 39-83-10243
LOWER WEEDLE BAR HEAD
TOITEWMS 44 B 4% ITEM 2 PAGE 102C

T S%-AYATOCS |
SUF BAR {
ITEM I8

PAGE ITOZF = 3 |
g 4 . I,
. o | ] \J/
59 i -
y (i

TO S%-83-10TIC  Cam
ITEM 13 PAGE 1D4C

HEF 59-B3-I055AT
THREAD DRUM

ITEM 2
™. PAGE 16DZC

39-83 STITCHING MACHINE

POSITIVE GRIP THREAD
TRANSFER
& CLAMP FINGERS

TYPE 2,384
SERIAL NO.1209 & UP

REF. 59-83-1104] TIE BRKT.
ITEM | PAGE TOZB

TO 59-83-1066C CAM

/- % 4.htm e

TO S9-83-2801 8210
= ARW BEARING BRKT.
i ITEM 39 PAGE 1602C




PAGE 1802LE
CLASS 59 DIVISION 83

AMF PARTS LIST
POSITIVE GRIP THREAD TRANSFER
SERTAL Hé. izﬁﬁ § UP
ITEM ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER EP. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBE
e
1 Finger Spring....... 59-33-1946C1*{31“ Lifter Hook.......59-83-1811D
2 BT PING oo, 59-83-1064A° 35 Hook Link......... 59-83-1811E
3 Finger Bracket...... 59-83-1065A6 36 Hook Stud........:59-83-1811F
4 Cam Slide.....sc....59-83-1065C2f 37 Hook Assembly.....59-83-1812A
5 Cam Lever...........59-83-1065D . (Consists of Items 34,35,§ 36
6 Spring Piece...... .+.59-83-1065E1: 38 Lever Stud....::s. 59-83-1812B
7 Compression Spring..59-83-1065F 39 Adj. Block........59-83-1812C
8 Pivor Block, . ... ++4+59-83-1066A 40 Support Bkt.......59-83-1812E
9 Clamp Finger (Rear) 59-83-1066E7 41 Bkt. AT, u.uvss+:.59-83-T8]2F
10 Clamp Finger (Front)59-83-1066F7 42 BKE. Shaftt. oo .e: 59-83-1813A
I R T T T o 59-83-1069F (For Type 4 Machine use
12 Wick Oiler.......... 59-83-1070E ¢ 59-83-31641-030)
15 Cam Lever ........ ..59-83-1071D1° 43 Clamp Spring...... 59-83-1813B
14 Cam Roll Pin........ 59-83-1074A LY Opener Cam (L)....59-83-1813C:
45 Opener Cam (U)....59-83-1813D:
16 LEwer SEud. i s ovvens 59-83-1105F1
17 Lever SEud.. .. ..udss 59-83-1106B1 47 Support & Guard...59-83-1900A:
18  Support Finger (F)..59-83-1110A3 48 Pivot Bracket.....59-83-2501D]
19  Support Finger (R)..59-83-1110B3
20 Finger Stud.........59-83-1110D 50 Boll Pin...:..» .10-7-1A1-59
21 Ringer Collar....... 59-83-1112A 51 Roll Pin.......10-7-1A1-71¢
CHK —22  Lifter Lever........ 59-83-1801B2¢ 52 Dowel....... +2.10-8-1100-42
R —=—=I% Lever Stud... ..o 59-83-1801D2 ¢ 53  Clamp Stud..... 10-25-1A1-51
i el BTG 4 Clamp Stud.....10-25-1A1-53
25 Lifter Lever...... ..59-83-1810A2" 55 Nasher......:.. 10-40-1100-114
26 B T O R S € 59-83-1810B1 56 Cam Roller..... 10-49-1A1-3
27 Swivel Stud......... 59-83-1810C1 57 Cam Roller..... 10-49-1A1-7
2l R e R e e 50-83-1810D S8 Oilite Bushing 10-250-1A-6 3%/
207 Rolley Banec oo, +in 59-83-1810ET -59 Oilite Bushing 10-250-1A-64%x:
30 Meg. Plake . ... i 59-83-1810F 60 Cam Roller.... 10-49-1A1-5
31 Swivel Bkt.......... 59-83-1811A
32 Swivel Pin.......... 59-83-1811F
33 PANCOIIaE & v s «1..99-83-1811C






PAGE 2000C
CLASS 59 DIVISION
COMMERCTAL PARTS L

ITEM
NO.

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142

Hex. Hd.
Hex. Hd.
Hex. Hd.
Hex. Hd.
Hex., Hd.
Hex. Hd.
Hex. Hd.
Hex. Hd.

Hex. Hd.
Hex. Hd.
Hex, Ha,
Hex. Hd.
Hex. HA.
Hex. Hd.
Hex., Hd.
Hex. Hd.
Hex. HA.
Hex. Hd.
Hex. Hd,.
Hex. Hd.
Hex. Hd.
Hex. HA.
Hex. HAd.
Hex. Hd.

Fillister
Fillister
Fillister
Fillister
Fillister
Fillister
Fillister
Fillister
Fillister
Fillister
Fillister
Fillister
Fillister

COMMERCIAL PARTS LIS7

DESCRIPTION

Screw
Screw

Screw

Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw

Screw

Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Serew
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw

Hd.
Hd.
Hd.
Hd.
Hd.
Hd.
Hd.
Hd.
Hd.
Hd.
Hd.
Hd.
Hd.

Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Secrew

PART NUMBER
#10-32 x 3/8
#10-32 x 7/16
#10-32 x 1/2
#10-32 x 5/8
#10-32 x 3/4
1/4-20 x 1/2
1/4-20 x 5/8
1/4-20 x 3/4
1/4-20 x 1
1/4-20 x 1
1/4-20 x 2
1/4-20 x 3
5/16-18 x 3/4
5/16-18 x 7/8
5/16-18 x 1
5/16-18 x 1
5/16-18 x 1
3/8-16 x 3/4
3/8-16 x 7/8
3/8-16 x 1
3/8-16 x 1 1/8
3/8-16 x 1;
3/8-16 x 1
3/8-16 x 1 3/4
#5-40 x %
#5-40 x 3/8
#6-40 x }
#6-40 x 5/16 °
#6-40 x 7/16
#8-32 x 3/16
#8-32 x 5/16
#8-32 x 3/8
#8-32 x %
#8-32 x 5/8
#8-32 x 1%

#10-32 x 3/8
#10-32 x %



PAGI 2001C

CLAS3 59 DIVISION 83
COMMERCIAL PARTS LIST

ITEM

NO,

143
144

148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158

160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169

173
174

177
178
179
180
181

COMMERCIAL PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION

Fillister Hd. Screw
Fillister Hd. Screw

Round Hd. Screw
Round Hd. Screw
Round Hd. Screw
Round Hd. Screw
Round Hd. Screw
Round Hd. Screw
Round Hd. Screw
Round Hd., Screw
Round Hd. Screw
Round Hd. Screw
Round Hd. Screw

Flat Hd. Screw
Flat Hd., Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw

Flat Hd,
Flat Hd.
Flat Hd,
Flat Hd.
Flat Hd.
Flat Hd.
Flat Hd.
Flat Hd,

Pan Hd. Screw
Pan Hd. Screw

Truss Hd. Screw
Truss Hd., Screw
Truss Hd. Screw
Truss Hd. Screw
Truss Hd., Screw

(Brass-Nickle Plated)

(8.8.)
(8.8.)
(8.8.)

PART NUMBER
1/4-20 x %
1/4-20 x 5/8
#5-40 x
#6-40 x
#6-40 x 3/8
#8-32 x
#8-32 x
#8-32 x 5/16
#8-32 x 3/8
#8-32 x

#10-32 x 5/8
#10-32 x 3/8

1/4-20x 1
#5-40 x 3/16
#5-40 x 3/16
#5-40 x
#5-40 x 5/16
#5-40 x 3/8
#8-32 x
#8-32 x 5/8
#10-32 x %

1/4-20 x 3/8
1/4-20 x 3/4

#8-32 x 3/8B
#10-32 x %

#5-40 x %
#6-32 x 5/16
#8-32 x }
#10-32 x }
#10-32 x 5/8



PAGE 2002C

AMF CLASS 59 DIVISION 83
COMMERCIAL PARTS LIST
COMMERCIAL PARTS LIST
ITEM
NO, DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
185 Hex. Boc. Cup Pt. Set Screw #3-48 x 1/8
186 Hex, Soc. Cup Pt, Set Screw #5-40 x 1/8
187 Hex. Boc, Cup Pt. Set Bcrew #5-40 x 3/186
188 Hex. Soc. Cup Pt. Bet Screw #6-40 x 1/8
188 Hex. Soc. Cup Pt. Set Screw #6-40 x 3/186
180 Hex. Soc, Cup Pt. Bet Bcrew #8-32 x 1/8
191 Hex. Soc. Cup Pt. Set Screw #8-32 x 3/186
192 Hex. Soc. Cup Pt. Set Screw #8-32 x
193 Hex, Soc. Cup Pt. Set Screw #8-32 x 3/8
194 Hex. Soc. Cup Pt. Bet Screw #10-32 x 3/18
195 Hex., Boc. Cup Pt. 8Set Bcrew #10-32 x
196 Hex. Boc. Cup Pt, Set Screw #10-32 x 5/18
197 Hex. Soc., Cup Pt. Bet Screw #10-32 x 3/8
188 Hex, S8oc, Cup Pt. Set Screw #10-32 x
199 Hex. Soc. Cup Pt. Set Screw 1/4-20 x % -
200 Hex, Boc. Cup Pt. Bet Screw 1/4-20 x 5/16
201 - Hex. Soc. Cup Pt. Set Bcrew . 1/4-20 x 3/8
202 Hex, Soc, Cup Pt. Bet Screw 1/4-20 x
203 Hex. Soc, Cup Pt. Set Screw 5/16-18 x B/1¢
204 Hex. Soc. Cup Pt. Set Screw 5/16-18 x %
209 Hex., Boc. Oval Pt, Set Screw #5-40 x %
210 Hex. BSoc., Oval Pt, Set Screw #8-32 x 3/8
211 Hex, Soc, Oval Pt. Bet Screw #10-32 x %
212 Hex. Soc. Oval Pt. Set Screw #10-32 x 5/16
213 Hex. Soc. Oval Pt, Set Screw #10-32 x i
214 Hex., Soc. Oval Pt. Set Screw 1/4-20 x
215 Hex. Soc. Oval Pt, Set Screw 1/4-20 x 5/16
218 Hex. Soc. Oval Pt, Set Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8
217 Hex. Soc. Oval Pt, Set SBcrew 3/8-18 x 3/8
220 NYLOCK Oval Pt. BSet Screw #3=48 x 3/186
221 NYLOCK Oval Pt, Set Screw 1/4-20 x 2%
222 Hex, \Boc. Flat Pt, Bet BScrew #68-40 x 3/16
223 Hex., Boc. Full Dog Bet Screw 1/4-20 x 5/8
224 Cone Headless Set Screw #8-32 x ¢
225 Oval Headless Bet Screw #10-32 x 5/8
226 Unbrako NYLOCK Hex. Boc., Set Screw #6-32 x }



PAGE 2003C
CLASS 59 DIVISTON 83
COMMERCIAL PARTS LIST

ITEM
NO, DESCRIPTION
227 Unbrako Self-Locking Knurled Cup
Pt. Set Scr.
228 Sq. Oval Pt. Set Screw
234 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
235 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
236 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
237 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
238 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
239 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
240 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
241 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
242 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cup Screw
243 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
244 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
245 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
246 Hex. Soc., Hd. Cap Screw
247 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
248 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
249 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
250 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
251 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
252 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
253 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
254 Hex. Soc. Hd, Cap Screw
255 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
256 Hex. Soc., Hd. Cap Screw
257 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
258 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
259 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
260 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
261 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
262 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
263 Hex, Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
264 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw .
265 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
266 Hex. Soc, Hd. Cap Screw
267 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw

COMMERCIAL PARTS LIST

PART NUMBER
#6-40 x }
1/4-20 x 2%
#5-40 x }
#5-40 x 5/16
#6-40 x
#6-40 x 3/8 *
#6-40 x
#8-32 x 3/16:
#8-32 x
#8-32 x 5/16
#8-32 x 3/8
#8-32 x 7/16
#8-32 x
#8-32 x 5/8
#10-32 x 3/8
#10-32 x
#10-32 x 5/8
#10-32 x 3/4
1/4-20 x 3/8
1/4-20 x %
1/4-20 x 5/8
1/4-20 x 3/4
1/4-20 x 7/8
1/4-20 x 1%
5/16-18 x 5/8
5/16-18 x 3/4
5/16-18 x 7/8
5/16-18 x 1
5/16-18 x 13
5/16-18 x 1
3/8-16 x 3/4
3/8-16 x 7/8
3/8-16 x 1
3/8-16 x 1 1/8
3/8-16 x 1
3/8-16 x 2



PAGE 2004C
CLASS 59 DIVISION 8

AMF COMMERCIAL PARTS LI

COMMERCIAL PARTS LIST

ITEM

NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
272 Hex. Soc. Button Hd. Screw #10-32 x 1/2
273 Hex. Soc. Button Hd. Screw #10-32 x 5/8
274 Hex. Soc. Button Hd. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2
278 Hex. Soc. Button Hd. Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4
276 Hex. Soc. Button Hd. Screw 5/16-18 x 3/8
277 Hex. Soc. Button Hd. Screw 3/8 -16 x 1"
278 Hex. Soc. Button Hd. Screw 3/8 -16 x 1-1/4
279 Hex. Soc. Flat Hd. Screw #5-40 x 1/4
280 Hex. Soc. Flat Hd. Screw #10-32 x 1/2
281 Hex. Soc. Flat Hd. Screw #10-32 x 5/8
282 Hex. Soc. Flat Hd. Screw #10-32 x 3/4
284 ASA Std. Lock Screw #1A

285 Rd. Hd. Wood Screw #10 x 1

286 Slotted Hex. Hd. Screw #10-32 x 1-1/2
287 Sq. Hd. Screw 1/4-20 x 3-1/2
288 Pan Hd. Wood Screw #10 x 3/4

289 Round Hd. Wood Screw #10 x 7/8

290 Parker Drive Screw #2 x 1/8

291 Weld Screw #HW2720

292 Step Bolt 3/8-16 x 2-3/4
293 Thumb Screw with Shoulder 1/4-20 x 1

294 Flat Hd. Wood Screw 8 x 1

296 Hex Nut t4-48

297 Hex Nut #8-32

298 Hex Nut #10-32

299 Hex Nut (S.S.) “#10-32

300 Hex Nut 1/4-20

301 Hex Nut 1/4-28

302 Hex Nut 1/4-28 (L.H.)
303 Hex Nut . 5/16-18

304 Hex Nut 3/8-16



Ak 2005C
LLASS 59 DIVISION 83
COXMERCIAL PARTS LIST

iTEM
NO,

308
309
310
311
212
313
314
315
316
317
318

320
321
3522
123
324
325

329
330
331
532
L
334

338
339
340

344
345

COMERCIAL PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTICN

Hex. Locknut
Hex. Locknut
Hex. Locknut
Hex. Locknut
Hex. Locknut
Hex. Locknut
Hex. Locknut
ESNA Locknut
Sripco Weld Nut

Nvlock

Locknut

ESNA Locknut

Flat Washer
Flat Washer
Flat Washer
Flat Washer
Flat Washer
Flat Washer

Srring
Spring
Spring
Snring
spring
Soring

Lockwasher
Lockwasher
Lockwasher
Leckwasher
Lockwasher
Lockwasher

Shakerroef Lockwasher
Shakerroof Lockwasher
Shakeproof Lockwasher

Cotter
Cotter

Pin
Pin

PART NUMBER

#5-40

#8-32
#10-32
1/4-20
1/4-20 (L.H.)
5/16-18

3/8 -16

#29 NTE-54
#C-148
1/4-20

¥21 NTE-058

#5
#8
#10
1/4
5/16
3/8

#5
#8
#10
1/4
5/16
3/8

F1206
#1210
#1224

116 x 1,2
1/16 x 3/4



PAGE 2006C

AMF CLASS 59 DIVISION 83
COMMERCIAL PARTS LIS
COMMERCIAL PARTS LIST
ITEM :
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
346 Taper Pin 1 x 1
347 Hardened Dowel 1/8 Dia. x 1/2 Lg
348 Round Hd. Grooved Drive Stud #16 x 1/2
349 Dowel Pin 3/16 x 7/8
350 Drive Lok Pin 1/4 Dia. x 7/8
353 Button Hd. Rivet 3/ 3% % 8F52
354 Button Hd. Rivet 3/32 x 1/2
355 Round Hd. Iron Rivet 1/16 x 5/16
359 Gits 0il Cup #B103
360 Gits 0il Cup #B104
361 Gits 0il Cup #L1204
362 Gits 0il Cup #GB521
363 Gits 0il Cup ¥GB522
368 N.D. Ball Bearing #77R3
369 N.D. Ball Bearing 17038
370 N.D. Ball Bearing ¥7503
371 N.D. Ball Bearing #77034
372 N.D. Ball Bearing #77039
375 Nice Ball Bearing #1602DC
376 Nice Ball Bearing #1614DS
379 Fafnir Ball Bearing #39KTT
382 Oilite Bearing #A-401-2
383 Oilite Bearing FA-620
384 Oilite Bearing #T-1102-2
385 Oilite Bearing #T-2101-1
388 Thrust Bearing $603-1/4






PAGE 2007C
CLASS 59 DIVISION 83
COMMERCIAL PARTS LIST

AMF
COMMERCIAL PARTS LIST
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
NO.
391 Heim Rod End Bearing #HF-3
392 Heim Rod End Bearing #HM-3
393 Heim Rod End Bearing #HF-4
394 Heim Rod End Bearing #HFL-4
400 Waldes Truarc Ret. Ring #NAS51-137
401 Waldes Truarc Ret. Ring #5100-25
402 Waldes Truarc Ret. Ring #5100-150
407 Steel Ball 5/32 Dia.
408 Corkin Screw Co. "S" Hook #6
(Steel or Brass)
409 Tourex Ball Joint #C-106
410 Vliier Spring Plunger #5-56
411 Vliier Ball Plunger #BL-54N
412 Stanley Table Leg Brace #446-1/4 L. H.
413 Dimco-Gray Knob #241






	Service
	Parts

